PURCHASING D%l
o BLEKKE.
model MIOU-800 £

EENETFTRYVAMAISI853 > (%kB5l& 94 7F)
Variable Top Feed Overedger & Safety Stitcher

TO01C & T012C

TFIRRYY KE

Chain-off Thread Trimmer

MOU-814-BD4
MOU-814S-BD4
MOU-814S-BD7/606
MOU-816-DD4
MOU-816-DF6
MOU-816-DH6
MOU-816-FF6

IIIIIVII JUKI INDUSTRIAL €O., LTD. ]

From the library of: Superior Sewing®achine & Supply el G

3

i

oy



From the library of®Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK

1.

As a basic principle, this parts book is divided into various sections according to the functions of respective parts.

2. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers(Ref.No.) shown by the Index.
3. Explanation of codes

==

1) @ & mark oo means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
@ 001......e.e ... refer to “Note’’ explanation at bottom of page.
2} Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering change)’’ column
OF ¥ Io77 7 F—— Added from October, 1974
(O3 ) % U 2 TOmm— Obsoleted from January, 1975
® When D.(obsoleted) and A.(added) are indicated together
D.12/74
A.12/74)

(@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts} are not interchangeable with each other:
In this case, even obsoleted parts{D.} can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

(Example)
nzf.‘ Note Part No. Description E.C. g:g
3 LR S ZX %R & % R
1 &  B1401-100-000 Needle bar 'D.12/74} VE =
11 & B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 1A.12/74 UE T 1

@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
In this case the new part number is replaced on the ' §# (Japanese’” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new

part number.
{Example}
Ref. - Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description . E.C. Req.
e ] # ZTEFER fh -] 8

1 &  B1105-200-000 Frame cover 'D.12/74 ) B1105-300-000 =
[}
«  [B1105-300:000 Frame cover {A.12/74 | L= LR 1

@) C.3/75 .ueenren.. This indicates error was discovered in March, 1975 and so it was corrected to a new part number.
Please note that in this case, the corrected part number is shown in the part number column and the wrong part
number is shown in the *' f#&(Japanese” column, so please order by the correct part number.

(Example)
Ref. ot Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
3.6} &h & EEFER & % £ &
1 o B1105-500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 _BYIDS-6568-000__ 1
4 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
® M.5/75.............. The amount required is changed from March, 1975
The new amount required is shown in the ‘“Amt. Req.” column.
3} Codes on the “Amt. Req."” column
() 3. J— Indicates amount required is 2.
@ 2.0 Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
® - ... Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.
@ (1) ...... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.
Assembly part is shown as ““asm.”’ and 2 £ in Japanese, in the "'Description’ column.
(Example)
%Zf' Note Part No. Description ) E.C. gg:;
EL & # TEER & £ 158 8
10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover[asm] TL—aN = 28
11 B81105-900-000 Frame cover APV, PACH (1)
12 $S-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 bt 11/64-40 L=2.8 (2)

e et Bt e e R e R e e e T e R e R D R N R e e e A L S Lo Se O R e ]

e e

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART
NUMBER (e.g. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (e.g. 0010-01, given at the top right of the
cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

e e e il e e e et R R e e R e e e e R e b e e O e e L T P e e e T Y

g From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

L e e e L TP




N=T v oDRHAH

| . 2=y Ty 2@, BANE LT, MMZIICIMENEHEA,»S L > TEHENE T,

2. Roimant:MBoRKER, EIZs S5 TL D No.(Ref, No,) 2 ET B A > F v I2RIZE-T., *+RBEH< LN E T,

3. iEBoRiRR
1) G2 Molkes
WED/N— Y7y ZIZHRBRLTSEEFEE -8B ®ERL ¥,
R—2TFo “EIR” OBBA*SRLTTFE WL,
2) "EWEA" Mok
1974SE 108 £ DB & h 1z,
@ D. 1/75 19755 | B X NHIBE & hurs.
® D. (HIBR). A.(GEM) »EREL TH 28BS,
D. 12/74
AL 12/74)
@ BMEOEMMES L CEBEOBE

(%)
Ref. N _
No. ote Part No. Description E:C:
ZRe & 0® EEEA & &
o B1401-100-000 Needie bar ' D.12/74 | N g —
1-1 » B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 1 A.12/74J NN -
Lo =

® WMBOEMMEHSHL>BETOEE

Amt.
Reaq.
e

ZOBEEHER (D) SN -SBTLEEXNTEITHS, REFALCIN, WTFhr»r OS2 BIRL TESERX T S L,

1

IoBER. BVRZOMITEZRBM-IETAIH»rHDE2FHLOLBIHSRBRALTHNETOT, FHILLUSKBTHEHEXT &L,

(§:7D)]
’:ﬁ:‘ Note Part No. Description E.C.
SERS &4 & AW A &h &
1 & 81105-200-000 Frame cover :FE)_1-2/_72_;
w Frame cover Lt\_1_2/_7:1_i T —LBsi—
@ C  3/75 -coeeeens 19758 3 BB 2 A»HBFL AR, IELVRFEICITIES Lo,
IOBETRHEFMCELCAEL. MXKEM-MBECORKFESFIBBAL THN ETOT,
ELCSETHEEXXT &L,
()
nzf_' Note Part No. Description E.C:
SRS &h & TWFER & &
1 Frame cover C.3/75 M
;E(_LT\&L# Mil—)‘g\.\f:cﬂ:#
® M. 5/75 -wovenees 19755 5 A & N WA EWI(Zu > 12,

ToOBESHBM-EHLOHBIRRTLTHN T,
3) TRt Moles

@ 2 e Wik, 2ErmbLZET,
@ 2.0 +oeeee BE, 24—ttt BWbL T, (BMEEEA—PLTY)
@ —_ e ZR—I Ty O SHIBEE NS TT .

@ (1 )eeeees HMEBAMBRL T FWMABAL|DL E T,
MK HEMWMECREZLT tasm,"MIXT 232 WRLTHH ET,

(m)
z‘g‘ Note Part No. Description E.C.
;EAS & kS E¥EFAH &h £
10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover T —sbLBHri— l DE
1 B1105-900-000 Frame cover T —LHsi—
12 SS-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 b X # 11/64-40 L=2.8

Amt.
Req.
£2'8

Amt.
Req.
Fo'8

Amt.
Req.
E>'8

(1)
(2)

B T T e el et i L bl S et it il ded bl ense P >

PR R ey e L T

HARSEXOBROMEE

IOR—Y Ty s IRHEIATVI2HABRR L ELNBE., LROFS(FIA F. B1109-012-A00) THIEFXTF &
W, BHET.HED S —V Ty 7NERES(REAL. BlAEF. No. 0010-01)X (3. BEES +HERIEIT LT

BUTY,
URO:HEBRO—MHIER L IHFEHN DN TTOTITHT &L,

| R R RRRRRERRRRRERRRRBBRBRREBBRRBRBREREBRRERREBER SRR —

From the library off Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

14

e Y

<

A B B N B e ST BN A B T B A B A BT i 8T E T B A B B T B B I I B A B B I B I B I B I B N BT AN PR BTN T A N S N BN § AT S S S N B IS TS A 6 O S S SC SR S 5 S ST S 6 A AR,




PURCHASING DEr .

CONTENTS
B x
FRAME COMPONENTS (1)« vttt ttee et e et et e e e e et et e 1
ZL—LFk(1)
FRAME COMPONENTS (2) « v ot e ttee ettt et e e e e e e ettt 3
7L —LMER(2)
3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS .. vttt ittt et et et e e et ieaan, 5
FEhRR{R
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .. .vvrtrrreirnerrrneenennnas 7
STEE B EARE (R
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) . .\itiiitiiiiieiiaeeennnnns 9
®UBERO)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) . ..itiiiitiiiie ittt eiineeennnn. 11
*)AER(2)
7. VARIABLE TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ....ovuoererennnnnnn. 13
EDHLET%Y MEE
8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS . ...ovmtttie s etaeeenaannnnnnn 15
=i T —iF
9. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FORMOU-816). .. ... oo v ieeenenennnnn. 17
—ERL—/EERMOU-8168)
10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS &\ v ctottttees et eee e ee e eiaeeenaanens 19
T RA%
. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . .t onteet ettt e tmaneeeaennns 21
P Yl ke
12. UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS .. .otitttin e eteeeeeneeeennnnn. 23
EAX, T AXRER
13. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... . ..ottt 25
1S hat AR
14. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS .. .c'vittireeeeerneeeennnnn 27
s — 7 LEE
15. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS . ...ovvitrninennennnnnnn. 28
x5 — 7R
16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR 4-THREAD) (FOR MOU-814) ......... 29
I MAAR (44:0) (MOU-8145)
17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR 5-THREAD) (FOR MOU-816) ......... 31
SRIrEMAAFR(5ARE)(MOU-816M)
18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORMOU-814S-BD4 .. ....oiieeneeiaaeeiiananees 33
MOU-814S-BD4H A%
19. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOU-814S-BD7/606 .. .......ovuuuueernneenenns 35
MOU-814S-BD7/606E B %
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOU-816-DF6, MOU-816-DH6, MOU-816-FF6) ...... 37
MOU-816-DF6, MOU-816-DH6, MOU-8| 6-FF6H H &
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR TOOTC ..ot tte et teee e e eee e aneanananennns 38
TOOICHAI R
22, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR TOT2C ..o tottee et teee e eee e ene e eenaenannns 39
TOI2CHEAE &
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .ottt ittt ettt e it e iiiee e nnns 40
#5|

Other parts books related to this model : = ? R IZ 84 53— Ty ELTFENLONSH) T,

T001, T0O2 (No. 0019) & TO12 (No. 0024) Chain-off-Thread Cutter 4" i

From the libsary of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1)
ZL—LBER(1)

. P .
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC t




Ref.|Note Part No. o E. C. . Rea.
No.| it % e Py Description 2 E K & % ﬂﬂe&'
1 B1102=-816-000 SIPE COVER V24NN - 1
2 §8=6152440-SP° SCREW 15/64-2R L=23,5 E529* 15/64=-28 L=23,5 1
3 §§=8153040~5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 E325°¢ 15764-78 L="0 1
4 P§-0400182-K0 SPRING PIN 4,.0X18 A2%Yu2%*tcey 4,NXTR 1
S B1522=804-000 STOPPER 2YINFY AbUNC - 1
) §S=7091110~SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=10,5 ES25*  9/64=40 L=10,5 2
7 B1148~804-008 CLOTH SLIDE PLATE B RIAN*Y 19 B 1
8 B1131-804=-000 PIN AU1INNt - E° L 1
9 §SS~-80%0470=-5P STREW 9/64=40 L= 3,5 FIXT¥ "764=40 (=3.5 T
10 81130-804-000 FACE PLATF COVER Ap130N - 1
11 B1132~804=-000 SPRING AoAInNY = N*2 1
12 §8=-40804610-SP SCREW 1/8=44 L=6,4 TAC Y 1/8=44 L= 6.4 2
13| 001f B1130-804=-0A0 FRONT COVER ASM, A243IENt - 23 1
14| 001/ B1130=~816-0A0 FRONT COVER ASH, Ao12nnt - 97 1
15 [ OUT[BTT156~804=000 SAFETY COVER . e A TS T
16| 001| WP=0501014~SC WASHER 5X10,5X1 L339 n*2 5,0X10,5x1 1
17| 01| $5=-7090710=5S1L SCREW 9/44~40 L=4,8 IwE32U*  9/44-40 L= 6,8 1
18 B1144~804-000~A | COVER JIRXDYITY FA-LUDT I 1
19 B1145=804-000-A | GASKET D2F2UNT* FA=LIDTIAN V%Y 1
20 $5-4090610-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 TA* YN 9/64=40 L= 6 6
21 [~ BTTST=804=000 ECTENTRIC BUSWING ETo o7 NITo ) TY T
22 $S-8120740~-SP SCREW 3/14=-28 L=7 FAIDY 7 /14-28 L=7 1
23 NS=4120310~SP NUT 3/16-28 6N9TYL  3/15-20 1
24 B1111=816=000 SIDE COVER A R/3%1 2Ihn* = A 1
25 §5~6080340~SP SCREW 1/8=44 L=3,0 £33 1/8=44 L= 4 1
26 B3027=816=000 HOLDER 20272Y A=t =no2*I 1
27 SS=70908T0=5SP SCREW™ 9764=40 (=6 . T T - =6 4
28" B1155=816=000 SIDE COVER B R/3%4 [A2NN*~- B 1
29 §5=6090630=-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=¢ ES20 9/64=40 L= ¢ 1
30 B1112-804=000=B | CLOTH PLATE R/3%1 1
31 B1114-804-00A CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER RJ53%4 23NNt - 1
32 §S~7090540-TP SCREW 9/44=-40 L=g IES2YY 9/64=40 L= 5 3
33 =409U3TU=5SP NOT 9764=40 ENTTIF 9784 =4N 1
34 §§=-7091110=SP SCREW 9/64~40 L=10,5 IVESRIY 9/64=40 L=10,5 1
35 B1117-706-000 CLOTH PLATE STOPPFP RJ3*1 ZAbYne - 1
36 §§=7090520-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,5 FLE529*  9/64=40 L= 4,5 2
37 B1115=704-0A0 STOPPER SPRING ASH, R/3*1 AbUn®=p*2 2= 1
38 §8=7090520-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,5 P32 9/64-40 L= 4,5 2
39 TA=TZ50%406-R0 RUBBER PLUG TTYTY 4
40 $S=6090470~TP SCREW 9/64=40 L=g ES23¢ 9/64=40 L= 6 1
&1 B1116=804=000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER RGN ue 1
42 B1108-816~-000~A | FEED MECHANISM COVER 17975 1
43 81110-816-000 GASKET A2U7°3 nNewEy 1
YA B1151=704=000 VIBRATION=PROOF PLUG R)F%4 eyt 1
45 B1154=704-000 SPACER RI3% 1 B[P =ty AN° =% 1
46 SS=70909TU0=SP STREW 9764=40 L= ®.S5 T IWES¥TY 9764=40 L= B,5 5]
47 $S-1090930-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=8,4 9525% 7/64=40 L=3,6 ]
48 B1123-804«000=-A | SCREW STUD YF1-a* b 4
49 WP-0751576=5D WASHER 7,5X19,0X1,5 £39°n*2  7,5X17,0%x1,5 A
50 WS-0822010~KP SPRING WASHER 8,2X15X2 N*29*nt2 7,2x15,0%2 4
51 NS-6680410-5P NUT  9/32-28 6N7TYL  9/72-20 “
Note (;£02) 001 ..... Special order part S9E MR

From the library of: Superior-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




e Iibraﬁ/ %f:‘Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



>
2

.INot Part No. o . C.

l;e;. (m; rl A Description ’EEEQ?R & kA &e&
1 B1156-816=000 COVER INXTY NN\ - 1
2 B1152=R16-000 COVER 90%2yReS 29 1
3 81153~816=-000 GASKET GOXDYINALIHED NOIED 1
4 §§-6121050~SP SCREW 3/16=28 L= 9,5 t32¢ 3/16=22 L= 9,5 4
5 813107=704-000 FRAME COVER AINN* - 1
6 [ BTT04-704~-000 TOY GASKET T 9I7v3 NT%

7 81105=R04~000 OIL CAP $1-2P7% 77 1
8 81106-804-000 GASKET $2<1271 NeY#Fy 1
9 §5-6121010=SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 t52u° 3/716-28 L=10 4

10 §5-9151210=~TP SCREW 15/¢4-2R8 L=11,8 eh2&* bt 15/64=7"8 L=11,8 1
11 B1150=804=000 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 1h2% 3%41 2
12 [ [TA=Z050805-RUO RUYBER PLIG FIES 1
13 TA-0750404~RO RUBBER PLUG rACY 1
14 §5-7090710-SP SCREW 2/64=40 L= 6,R ILEIIDY 9/64=40 L= 6,8 1
15 B1142-804-000 OIL SHIELD RETAINING PLATF HEUYLE PU0% 1
16 §$-7020510~-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,6 EF2YY 9/64-40 L= 4,6 1
17 81141-R04-000 OIL SHIELD 229 PI*S5u%U13 1
18 BT1153~704=000 RUBBER PLUG F-Praflly) BNXoT 2 PFEeege T
19 $5-7091110=-SP SCREW 9/64~40 L=10,5 IWETFRY* 9/64=40 L=10,5 3
20 83524=R804=000 OIL WICK noY1=- 29y 1
21 B1120-8Q4'000-A LOOPER COVER STOPPER PLATF h=N®=N\*= ZPYN® =17 j
22 SS=60908630=5P SCREW 9764=40 [=6 152 TTEL=-L0 T= 6
23 81119-R04=-000-A [ LOOPER COVER b= <nN® = 1
24 | 002{B1121=714=000 CHIP GUARD COVER RITA*HN* = 1
25 $5-5090610~-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FS5229* 9/64=40 L=6 2
26 | 003]81121=-716-000 CHIP GUARD COVER RIDAP NG = 1
27 BT193<704=0A0—[LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN —ASM, T=N*AN*= EIT 509 9=
28 $5-81106410=TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 3,5 PARDY 11/64-40 L=3,° 1
29 B1140-716-000 SPRING B=NenNn* = ne2 1
30 81118-704=-000~A | LOOPER COVER RRACKET =N® =nNt = HyIno 1
31 WP=0371016-SD WASHER 3,7x8X1 E59*A*2 3,7X3x4 2
32 §5-7091110-5pP SCREW 9/64=40 L=10,5 IWEII* 9/64=40 L=10,5 2
33 B2326=T04=000 TOWER LOUPER THREAD GUIDE UIN-N* TEPUTT — 7
34 B2527-704-000 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE RETAINER YAN=N® CPPUTL Nyq4A 1
35 $5-6090520~SP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 5,0 [ F i 9/64=40 L= S 1
36 $$=-6090630~SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=é £33 2/64=40 L= 6 2
37 B2529=704-000 GASKET b=N° NPAFY IF* =T peUEy 1
38 81122-~704=008 LOOPER COVER STOPPER SPRING BN®=AN® = ZRYHN® =2 7
39 SS=6090630=51 STREW 976440 "1=6" 9Ty OTBLH0 L= & >
&0 B2528-704=0A0 LOOPER GUIDE OIL SHIELD PLATE ASM, k=N® h*qp* 2Ht =13 22 1
'S} B2530-704-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RURBER RING D90=N°2*2 3% L9 1)
L2 B2525-704-000 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT D=1 TrPITT ¥ 1
43 §5-7090850~-SpP SCREW 9/64=40 L=8 WEFEIY 9/64=40 L= 8 1
44 §S-6090430-~SP SCREW 9/464-40 L=¢ [ P 9/64=-40 L= 6 4
45 BEZT4=-704~000 OTL RESERVUIR TI¥T A0 1“J
46 B8219=-125-000 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET N127327 N° %y 1
&7 SS=6741010=-SP SCREW 3/R-28 L=10 £330 3/3=2° L=10 1
48 B8215-704=-000 OIL RFSERVOIR GASKET PI*S YA NeUky 1

Note (;E£2)002..... For MOU-814
003..... For MOU-816

MOU-814H
MOU-8168

From the library of: Superior-8ewing Machine & Supply LLC




3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS
F #AdH*

From the library of: SuperiorsSewing Machine & Stpply LLC




Ref.|Note Part No. o E. C 5 th.
No.| i & & Description o3 6 A i % ﬂ&iegi
1]002[81214=-704-000 CRANK SHAFT BI'SHING D DA 1
2 0021 S5-7091TTT0=-5P. STREW 9764-40 L=10,5 IREZIDY TTEL-AT T=TU.5 3
31 0031 81214~716=000 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DA 1
4 {003 55-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64~40 L= 7,5 £33 0/64=40 L= 7,5 3
5]10031B8%215-816=000 FELT DABI 2Tinby2" 1
6 B1219=-804-000 GASKET DASY Ny 1
7 81215-804~000 BALL REARING D H29%9 T =NASPYLIY D 1
8 B1213~704~-000 CRANR SHAFT BUSHING (TY TIh o j
9 $5-8120740~SP SCREW 3/16~2R (=7 FARYY T/16=2% L=7 1
10| 002| B1201-804-000-8 | CRANK SHAFT e 1
11 003} 81201~-816~000=-B | CRANK SHAFT 21942 1
12 115=67559 KNIFE ORIVING ROD A5, ADAACYEY 97 |
13 $S§~7110710=Sp SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 IvEI2UY 11/64=-40 L= 7 1)
14 ST=045070T1=T1P AINGE SCREW U= 4,5 H= 7 = AV OXI™ U= 4,50 H=E 7,0 ey
15 81401-804~0A0 COMNECTING ROD ASM, Ny 2t =0 23 1
16 $§~7110710-5Sp SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 FNE322Y 11/64=40 L= 7 1)
17 $D=-0450701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 4,5 H= 7 %2yt b= 4,50 H= 7,0 (2)
18| 003] B2116~816-0A0 LOWER LOOPER DRIVING BALL ARM ASM, JANL=-n° AIHTE 97 1
19 SD-0450701~-TP HINGE SCREW D= 4,S = 7 3% y%y* b= 4,50 H= 7,0 (4)
20 BZ526=8B04=000 STUPPER i . =" CTFY JUFY X Ty
21 $§-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8,5 WEI2Y 11/64=40 L= 3,5 1)
22| 002 B2503~-804-0A0 LOWER LOOPER DRIVING BALL ARM ASM, HYOR=p° VT 97 1
23 SD=-0450701=~TP HINGE SCREW D= 4,5 H= 7 AN urY* D= 4,50 H= 7,0 (4)
24 B2526=804-000 STOPPFR W=N°0YEY JLEY A (1)
25 $$=7110910-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= R,S 2bE329Y 11/64=40 L= 8,5 )
26 |00 §S=-91¢27210-TP STREW 37/76-28 =77 6NTHRTRLE IT7T6=2T [=T7.5 (D)
27 82502~804~0A0 UPPER LOOPER DRIVING BALL ARM ASM, DM=nN® 3397 2% 1
28 SD=0450701~TP HIMGE SCRFW D= 4,5 H= 7 I o2y b= 4,50 H= 7,0 4)
29 B82526=-804-000 STOPPER b=nN°0Yrs JULPNM AR 1)
30 $§-7110910~-TpP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 8,5 WEIIDY 11/764=40 L= 8,5 1)
31 $5-9121210-TP SCREW 3/16=28 L=12 612 bk 3/10=2" L=17.5 1)
32 BT2TZ2=7U0%4=-000 BEARING RETAIWER LA T Ad) VT A ¥ A0l T
33 81211~804=-000 BALL BEARING R $2YY mR=nAvPYLOE B 1
34 RC=1401213=KP RETAINING RING Cne2 piAD 1
35 81210=804=-000 BALL REARING A YAYND W =UACPYLIY A 1
36 WZ=2640310-KH WAVED WASHER 26,4X33,9X3,5 TINTIINNN226,4%33,9%3.,5 1
37 B1204-~704-000 BEARING SLEEVE AYPULTIY RAY=D* 1
38 B1T207=80%=000 FELT TINT TI™ T
39 B1206=704=000 SPRING RETAINER LA BT £ ) 1
40 RO=4453001~00 RUBBER RING oo 1
41 TA-02903019~-MO PLUG D=2,9X3,? L=3 FAPD 2,9X3.2 L=2 1
42 $S=6121610~-TP SCREW 3/16=-28 L=15,5 t52u 3/16-"8 L=15,5 3
43 81203~704-000 HAND WHEEL NA®ZO* W2 1
L& 3=B IO TTOU=JIVY QURTEW 1070427 1L=TU,> FXLTT TO7TH4=cn =TV, 0 <
45 WP-0612056=SD WASHER 6,1X18,5X%2 E39*n*2 A,1X18,5Xx2 1
4é §5~7151330~SP SCREW 15/64=28 L=13,0 Yb32YY 15/64~-28 L=13 ! 1
Note (;¥1g) 002 ..... For MOU-814-BD4 MOU-814-BD4H
003 ..... For MOU-816-DD4 MOU-816-DD4A

; From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
#t X mh RAAA

1
- \
R £y
o
.__-‘,1\\_. ¥ i
SRS
- \
X 2o oed
'--_1’-_'5. " 9<d
§h T AL
/7 e
—

. From the library of: Supéri%r‘Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ref |Note Part No E. C. - Amt.
No. | /4 & & Description o » "uu Sl % ﬂﬂe&_
1 B14N9-804-0A0-R |NEEODLF LRIVING SHAFT ASH, NYZre =% 7% 1
2 B3511=704-000 olL FFLT NYIE =% 2 TIlwb (0,1)
3 B3S5T12-70%=008 OTUWYCK A L 0 oy
4 115-17505 0IL CAP NYIRS =% "I%5 27 1)
5 TA~0180401=-M0 pLUG n=1,PX2,1 L=4 FARD 1.3X2,1 L=4,3 1)
6 B3510~-704-000 OIL FELT NYZRS =9 D1lph (FI7™) (0,1
? B3511-704-000 01L FFLT NY2k*=u%2 21k (0.1)
8 115-17802 OIL SFAL NYZRS =002 SL D=l 1
9 BT403=704-000=-X | BUSHTNG, FRONT NO7FY =07 YIXTh mem e T
10 §5=6121020-5P SCREW 3/14-28 L= 9,5 [k A 3/16-28 L= 9,5 1
11 B3525-704-000 OIL FFLT NY2BY= 21347 22k 1
12 €S=-1201010-S4 THRUST COLLAR ASM, P=12 w=10 ASAROY D=17,0 w=12 232 1
13 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZDY 1/4=-4) L=6 (2)
14 B1402~804=-0A0 FORKED CRANK ASH, 29323 2539 D% 1
15 SS=9TSTCTU=TP STREW T57%4=2% (=T1T1,0 G LF 18764-"% L=TT.8 17
16| 004|B14612-804-C00 CRANK PIN C 2292537 925u9€° C 1
17 B1405-704-000 REAR RIISHING NY 2% = 95730 1
18 B1421-704-0A0 NEEDLF CLA™MP GUIDE SHAFT ASIH, NURS 4 PyTALRe = Nz 1
19 SQ-1110401-MZ COMNECTING SCREW F2=T% Loy ans (1
20 B3517=704~000 OIL WICK TUBRE NUBY A TPOTSLRS = LoTYNC1D° 1)
21 ST-TT2UL5T=-FZ CONNETTING SCPEW o B SR & 2 EAR ViV A& 1) N B & B
22 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK b ] (0,2)
23 WP=-0850002~SP WASHER 8,5X18X1,46 t39vnv2 8,"X1R¥%1,6 1
24 WS=-0822010-KP SPRING WASHER 8,2X15x2 nHarentr . 2x1s5,0x2 1
25 §$5§=92703413-Cp SCREW S5/16=24 L=34 6N2W* b 5/16=24 L=T4 1
26 B1419=716=000~A | NEFEDLF CLAMP BASE NIPS 2% A 1
27 SS=BUBU&TU=TP STREW T/8=44 [=3,5 XX T78=-44 [=3.5 T
28 WP=0450000-SD WASHER 4,5X8X0,sS E39 A% 2 4,7X3XD,5 1
29 B1425-704=-000 NEEDLF THREAD TENSIORX DISCH NYLF FA=317 1
30 B1423=704=000 UPPER PLATE NUL+aTT 1
31 B1424=-804=000 SPRING NUF*=FoEYD FF1=-D N*2 1
32 B1427=804=000 HIMGE SCREW NULE FA=L1D IV 2D 1
33 B1420-7T6=D00 HEEDLE CLAMP =HYI=Hy NI A B ‘o
341 002(B1420-714=~R00 NEEDLF CLAMP CHRINYY NURYA B 1
35 SS=8110410-TP SCREW 11/44=40 L= 3.5 FAZDY 11/464L=40 L=3,5 1
36 SS-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8=44 L=3,5 PARUY 1/8-44 L=3.5 2
37 MDC=-270B81100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 NY DCX 7 #11 2.
38 B1422~804~CAQ PIM ASM,(O) V=N at S+t t°y oz 1
39 TW=202U000~00 TTL ATCK PR UL Ty
40 B1432-804=000 PIMN COVER NJ 2ht=bnt=- t°y 273 (2)
41 B1413-804=000 WASHEP NYJ RV =2t ) Sepezn 1
42 SS=6090420-SP SCREW 7/64=40 L= 4,0 oo ¥ A 2/64~-4L0 L= 4 1
43 B1410-804=000 NEEDLF DRIVING LEVEP NY 2% =Ln* - 1
44 | 004 B1412-804-000 OUTER SLEEVE NY % =bnd= Ypn 1
45 [TO0RT BT T T=804=800 BEARING B NY Z2F*=LUAY =" A\*TJYJ*" B T
46 B1414=-804=0A0 NFEDLF DRIVING LEVEP SHAFT ASH, NY 2ptappt=yvo 23 1
&7 €CQ~-3030000~00 OIL WICK 102 (0.1)
48 B1417-816-000 BUSHIMG NYD RS = LAY =L DA 1
49 $5-8151550~SP SCREW 15/64-?8 L=15 FA2D® 15/64=28 L=1° 3
50 CS-087081A=~SH THRUST COLLAR ASM_, D=8,73 W=R A5AkOT D= 7,73 W= N 23 i
51 SS=6110420-TP— T SCREW 11/64=40 L=4 t32u* 11/764=4) L= 4,8 27

Note (;£82) 002 ..... For MOU-814-BD4
003 ..... For MOU-816-DD4
004 ..... Selecting part for fit tolerance

MOU-814-BD4H
MOU-816-DD4H

RR» ASRS

From the library of: Superior gewing Machine & Supply LLC

}




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
HYRERC)

From the library of: Superidr-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref.[Note Part No. . E. C. N Amt.
No.|rtde & & Description W E A 2 % &eﬁ
1 TA-1030402=R0 RIIRBER PLIIG T, 1
2 B1614=~704=000 FEFL POCKER SHAFT RUSHING, FRONT 10UY* T LA 1
3 B1611-804~0A0 FORKED LINK ASM, 22y 2323yy2 2= 1
4 $$=9151210=TP SCREW 15/64=2R L=11,8 6N2%F I 15/64=-"8 L=11,8 1)
s [ QUL BFETZ2=804~-LTTY CRANK PIN C FUUITTT 550 U T
é B1619-804-000 FEED LINK 52199y 92 1
7 B1620-804-000 COLLAR 5227y Ee Nt 1
8 B2107-R16=000 WASHEP oYrY 9%z 1
9 $5-6121220-TP SCREW 3/1¢-28 L=11,5 t52y" T/16=-23 L=11,5 1
10 115-30151 WAIN FEED ROCKER ASM, 524U 9T 7
1 TT5=30702 TMTATR FEFD WOLKEK TIETUST Ty
12 $5=-46121220-TP SCREW 3/14-28 L=11,5 L3235 T/16-28 L=11,5 (1)
13 B1617=-804~000 PIN 5227YHFs peo 1)
14 B1618-804~000 WASHER HIFTYHTS e g 1)
15 81667-304‘000 "ASHER B E)l’7'}"=“ "“7]“2 B (1)
16 NS=4120310-SP NUT  3/16-28 6NI7TYL  3/16=2" (1)
17 CS=-09Y308T8~-SH THRUST COLLAR ASHM, D=9,53 V=g FFAFIT U= .53 W= § 7% T
18 $§=-8110410-SP SCREW 11/644=-40 L=3,5 FAZDY 11/64~40 L=6,5 (2)
19 $S-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9,5 £33 3/16="8 L= 9.5 1
20 B1615-704-000 FEED ROCKFR SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 12959 HyNAT 5
21 B1613-804-000 ROCKER SHAFT 1oyye ]
22 $§=-7110710=-SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 IEI2YY 11/64~4) L= 7 1
23 BTE0T-BU4=0R0 FEED FCCENTRIC BOTY AST, A LT RN LE S it T
24 B1610~-804-000 CRANK ROD 229 25520 (1
25| 004| B1609=-804=C00 BEARIMG 20y ANPYye ()
26 B1666=704=-000 LOCK SCREW PRESSER PLATE 129 GWoRLY #4147 1
27 $S=-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,5 ANy 3/32=-"6 L= 2.5 (2)
28 $S-8620410-TM SCREW 3/16-32 L=4 FAIY 3/16=72 L= 4 (1)
29 BT156865=7U04~=0U00 FEED LUTK VLATE . 440 B Vi AL B<H =Y
30 $§=6110650~TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5,5 o A 11/64=40 L=5.5 (2)
31 B1604=-704-000 RATCHET PAWL 57T (1)
32 PS=-0300132-KH SPRING PIN A7y av ey (2)
33 B1606~-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING SFIVUE tPINN 2 1
34 SD-0260271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 2,60 H= 2,7 3% 52u% D= 2,80 H= 2,7 (1)
3s BT50S=70%=000 RATCHFT GEAR FTTE T e
36 SS=6110710~-TP SCREW 11/44=-40 L= 6,5 £z 11/64-40 L= 6.5 (1)
37 $S~-B110750-SpP SCREW 11/64-4D L= 6,5 FAZUY 11/64=40 1L=6,5 1)
38 B1623-804-0A0 SLIDE BLOCK ASH, NIy hogw D 0T 1
39 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK 2153 0.1
40 B1651-704=000 FFLY TuFY 9y 2Imb 1
41 BT§54=704=0007 WASHEW B §5 (M By Mo Mok Ana “—
42 $S-7151550-Sp SCPREW 15/64-22 L=14,5 IWEIILY 15/64=-23 L=14.5 9
43 B1652-704=000 SPRING PR A NIILE 1
L4 B1650-704=000 PHSH BUTTON STUD IO 5y N0 1
RR» AR

From the library of: Superior‘S"é’ang Machine & Supply LLC '




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
%) Bk (2)

; From the library of::Superiot'Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

{



.|Note Part No. .

No |t 8 8 Deserighict EEE R i & wg |
1 RE=0400000~K0 SNAP RING & EN*3 FAD 4 9
2 WP=US5TUTO=3H : WAOHRENR ).)K1JX1 CITTINE O XTAHXRT i §
3 81621=804<0A0 MAIN FEED BAR ASM, H312y A=b*=ny I 1
4 81621=804~000 MAIN FEED B8AR 240U A=t =Ny )
5 81622~804=000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR J2%7Y q=bt=ny (1)
6 B1666=804=000 OIL WICK HOLDER 299 13191 1
? $S=7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 IWES20*  3/32-56 L= 3 1
8 BSSZ5=80%=000 TC FELT MTI"7 FI-12ILF o
9 B1624=704=000 SLIDE BLOCK J-p*eny YY1 H217 1

10 B1627=-804=-0A0~A | COLLAR ASH, F-ptany YHIHTD KT~ N3 1

1 $S=8110410-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 3,5 FARY® 11/64=40 L=3,5 (1

12 B1625-804-000=-A | FEED RAR SHAFT 3=bt=ny YIIY*D 1

13 $S=6121020=5P SCREW 3/16=28 L= 9,5 E52u* 3/16-73 L= 9,5 1

14 FOUZ[BT856=-BT14=-000 AYN FEED DOG TIXTUT™ T

15| 003| 81656-816=00U MAIN FEED DOG 212UNe 9

16 $$-9111050=-5P SCREW 11/64=-40 L=9,5 N2/ L 11/64=40 L=".5 9

17 B1660=704=-000 PRESSER PLATE 3=t =Ny PI*5%Y 29I ]
18 81661-804=000 0IL SHIELD 3-pS=NT PI*S¥Y A 2

191 002| 81657-804=00C DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG (C) 72 29uUp* € 1

20 QU BT457=8T6=0T0T DIFFERENTIAL FEED DUG 77 270N ]

21 $5-9111010=-SP SCREW 11/64=40 L£9,5 GNOTA bk 11/64=40 L=",5 1

22 RE=0500000=K0 SNAP RING S EN*2 k4D S5 1

23 B1640~-804-000~A | DIFFERENTIAL FEED DRIVING LINK , Shre FI-LYYID 1

26 |« | SD=0720241=SP HINGE SCREW Om 7,2 Hm 2,4 D,08/81|S0=0720271=5pP -

+ | 8p=0720271=8P HINGE SCREW D= 7,2 H= 2,7 A,08/81|3°23* D=7,2 H=2,7 1

2% 91632=704=0A0=A | DIPFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM, 29%99%% 92 9

26 84631=804=000=A | PIN COVER 22229t%y 23 1)

27 $$-46080410=-8P SCREW 1/8<44 L=4 t52Y% 1/8=44 Lm& 3

28 $8=6121220=TP SCREW 3/16=28 L®11,5 t9ay* 3/16-28 L=11,5 XD

29 81630-804=000-A | DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN 22229t &P

30 B1663=804=000 SLIDE BLOCK 72%229E%y N2 1

31 21628704=000 PEED BAR SUPPORT, LEFT 1$2Y A=pseny 9T tI*Y '

3 81629=704=000 PEED BAR SUPPORT, RIGHT 1$2Y J=pseny 29T I#° 1

33 09149=804=008 THROAT PLATE WOLDER NJ{3 991 1

34 8$-6060490=TP SCREW 3/32+56 L= 3,5 t3ay® 3/32-56 L=3,5 9

39 $8=9120910=TP SCREW 3/16=28 L=9 0YNo&* kb 3/16=28 L=9 4
é 91664=704=000 GASKET Jepteny Y343 N0YEYy 9
? B81665=704=000 PEED BAR PLATE Jepr=ny Y3¢3 1

38 8826091210=7p SCREW 9/64=40 L®=12 EIRY* 9/64=40 L=12 1

39 81642-804-000-8 | DIFFERENTIAL PEED ROCKER Five F3= v 7

&0 8827120990=8¢p SCREW 3/16=28 L=9 IW/EF2Y® 3/16=28 L=9 1

41 81645=704=000~A | BUSHING 2ht = FI=LYLSI AZN 1

&2 R0=0601501=00 RUBBER RING oyuoe 1

43 81643=804=0A0 ROCKER SHAPT ASM, Th* = FIabYPI 92 17

(1) 81648-804-000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION NPt $IEY AFYSS 9

39 WP=0621016=80 WASHER 6,2X13X1 ES9SHE &,2X13X7 T

46 81647=704=000-A | DIPPERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT 2he= DYITYP 1

&7 87646=704-000=A | DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW Thee S92y 9

48 81649=804=000 STOPPER $he= $3=8Y APYN®~ 2

49 $8=64212405p SCREW 3/16=28 L=12 t3ay* 3/16~28 L=9 21

50 81664=804=000 SPRING Phee $IabYL)Nt= N*2 1

51 RE=0900000=KP SNAP RING O FIREIY ) i

52 81508=352=000 STOPPER SCREW AbYNe =2y 1

Note (;F12) 002 ..... For MOU-814-BD4
003..... For MOU-816-DD4

MOU-814-BD4A
MOU-816-DD4A

From the library of: Superior182elving Machine &'Supply LLC '




7. VARIABLE TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
AW ETx Y Bk

~

42 44 N
From the library of: SupetfbrSewing Machine & Supply LLC

20 2I

18




Ref.[Note Part No. . E. TG .
No. | it & 8 & Description W% A & % l:ﬂe&
1 §5=7120640-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6" IBEI2HY 5/16=00 L= 6 2
2 B3013-816=000 NUT STOPPER 909 R = TURARING - 1
3 BV TL=CTO=UUU NT P 58 & il 2l 2 8 0 T
4 83011-816=000 SHAFT CLLIXELY 1
5 SD-0450211-SP HINGE SCRFW D= 4,50 H= 2.1 Ae yayw D= 4,50 It= 0,1 1
6 B3010-816-000 LINK Lol XL/ 1
7 RE=0500000-K0 SMAP RING S EN*2 FiAD S 1
8 B3014=816=000 STOPPER SHAFT YRS =R RO Dyw ) 9
9 B3015-R16-0A0 STOPPER ARW AST, Fr=XF T =5y ® T T
10 §§=7120910-TP SCREW 3/16=28 L=9 WETILY 3/16=28 L= © (1
1 B3009~816-0A0 TOP FEED ARM ASM, 9917Yn=s ¢ 9= 1
12 §5-9151210=-TP SCREW 15/64=2P L=11,¢ 6NIF L 15/64=278 L=11,5 (1
13 B3406-850-000 0IL SFAL Y- 1
14 B3007-816=0A0 TOP FEED ARIL ASHM, HN22YHTY R 9= 1
15 35=91212T1T0=TP SUREW 35/7/76=-28 L=T7 QNITMYIF S7Tg=25 L=T1.5 77
16 SS=60R0410-SP SCREW 1/R8-44 L=4 £E539" 1/8=44 L= 4 (2>
17 B3008~R16=000 TOP FEED SHAFT a2 TYLH 0 1
18 CS-080081E=SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, [0=% W=R AS5AROY D=R,0 u=2 2% 2
19 SS-8110410~TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 3,5 FAZDY 11/64~40 L=3,5 (4)
20 $S5-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28% L=7 FARDY T/16-23 L=7 9
21 BI00S=8T5=000 | BUSHATING MeF /A AR S T
22 B1189-415-000 RURBER PLIIG PT #pUTe 1
23 SD-0641004~SP HINGE SCREW D= ¢,35 H= 9,4 %525 D= ¢,35 H= 9,6 1
26 B3016=816-000 TOP FEED LINK B HI1ZYYLD R 1
25 55=9090610-TP SCREW 9/64=40 L=5,5 6NITVILE  9/64=40 L= 5.5 1
26 55-6090630=5P SCREW 9/44=40 L=¢g £52u% 9/66=40 L= 6 1
27 B2425=-48U=U00 WASHER (FOR DPIVING KRITFE)D PV TVAYZ D T
28 B3004=816=000 TOP FEED LINK A D0 IYYIT A 1
29 SD~0640751~SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 7.s 3% 333% D= 4,35 H= 7,5 1
30 83003=816=0A0 TOP FEED ARM ASH, A P01oYsIT A 92 1
31 $5-9121210~TP SCREW 3/16=28 L=1? 6NITHHLE 3/16=27 L=13.5 (1
32 D1807=555-B00 THRUST COLLAR 535%9 TnATN ASAb 9443 1
33 304 TBT422=R04=CAD BIN ASH, (TY M= ¥ E%5 5= )
34 €Q-2020000=00 0IL WICK 233 (0.1)
35 B3022-816~000 COLLAR y%3=4% #2y30 1
36 83017=816-000 ARM 9917y £ 3% 9F 1
37 B3024~816=000 VARIABLE TOP FEED BAR 910y q=pt =Ny 1
38 $5-9090610=TP SCREW 9/64=40 L=5,5 6NIFA L 9/64-40 L= 5,5 1
39 353=4U08BU&LTU=3P SUKEW 1T/78=44 L=4 240V 1T/78=44 L= & 2
&0 WP=0330500~0E WASHER 3,3X6X0,5 ES9*N*2  3,3X6.0X0,5 1
41 83026=816=000 SPRING HDXDY Vbt =NIN* 2 1
42 83028-816~000 RUBBER CUSHION ANEIY A=t =nDa% 4 1
431 603|83025=816~000 TOP FEED DOG 9912y 1
441 002|B3025=814=000 TOP FEED DOG PRI INL 1
45 33=30YUE7U=TP SLUKEW 9/6‘-5WT¥6 CoO40U% Vl66=4U L= 6 T
4é B3018-816=-0A0 TOP FEED PRESSER RAR ASM, A0RTY FRIES~ 9T 1
47 B3018-816=000 TOP FEED PRESSER BAP 9012y 9IRS - (1
48 83019=816-000 PIN 9IRS =ty (1)
49 83020-816=000 COLLAR 9IRS =N~ (13
50 83021-816=000 PRESSER SPRING REGIILATOR 191 $3-0Y25° 1
5.1 BTOTT=5055=0U0U T Tre=acnN AT ETFI=C T4 I 1
52 83029=R16-000 SPRING 9IXIYRITH® =)\ % 2 1

Note (;%#21002...... For MOU-814-BD4
003 ..... For MOU-816-DD4
004 ... Selecting part for fit tolerance

MOU-814-BD4A
MOU-816-DD4A
RS ASERE

— 14 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
E—s30 T — pl%

32
33 ke

37

From the library of: Su—pérr'lo"r Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ref.|Note Part No. ) ] Amt.
No.| it it 8 # Description ;ﬁﬁgﬁ & & %‘g
1 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, PEAR L=N®3%2 930430 1
2 €CS-103121A=SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=10,37 W=12 A3AF95 D=12,32 W=12 73 1
3 $S~8660530-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L= 4,5 FAZYS 1/4=40 L=4.5 2)
4 B2SO7=80%4=000=R [BUSHING, FRONT L=NTy*> 2IU?N T
S $5-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9,5 32 3/16="2 L= 9,5 1
6 82505=704=000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT 99 ben®u* 9 1
7 82508-704=000 OIL SFAL h=Neu* 7 A hI=l 1
8 B2523=704~000 LOOPERP THREAD TAKF-UP, RIGHT L=N® FoE%y I#* 1
9 $5-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 t52y 9/64=40 L= 6 1
10 BZST2-704=0A0 UPPER LOOPER GUIDF ASM, ~— THon-nearqre 9% 1|
11 B2510-704=000 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE RETAINFR GOR=C N R T 1
12 B82528-804-000 STITCH PLATE GO=N° =N 1FY ATYLS (1)
13 $5-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,6 FWES29%  9/64=40 L= 4,6 2)
14 82524-704=000 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, LEFT 9OR=n° TRPUTS EF*Y (1)
15 $5-6090630~SP SCREW 9/64=-40 L=6 ¥ DA 9/64=40 L= 6 1
16 B3526~704=000 OTL FELT ST TP ¥I-171I%F (&)
17 B82517-R04=0A0~A |HOLDEP COMNECTION ASM, HON=-No %% DI 1)
18 $5=9090610-TP SCREW 9/64=40 L=5,5 6N2R bt 9/64=40 L= 5,5 1
19 B2515=704=000 GUIVE COVER 9=neHtFb 73 (1)
20 $$-5060310=-5Pp SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,% F5R25*% 3/37-56 L=2,°P 1)
21 $5=7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5,5 WES32v* 3/32-"6 L= 5,5 1)
22 BZST4-R0U4=UA0 TONPER AOLDER ASH, D ) AR E A b3 Ty
23 $5=-0151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11,8 6NIT* bk 15/64=23 L=11,8 (1
24 $S=R0R0410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3,5 FAZUY 1/8~44 L=3,5 1)
251004 (B1422-804=CA0 PIN ASM,(C) DIL=Ne (RS koY A (1)
26 €@-2020000-00 OIL WICK 19y (0,1)
27 1003(B2519-804=000 UPPER LOOPER 9IN-n° 1
28 o0 BZSTY=RT4=000 TTPPER LOUPER TI=TT® T
29 B2518=-804~0A0~R | UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASHM, AU=NC LYNHFE N3 1
30 $5-6080410~SP SCREW 1/8=44 L=4 t32u* 1/8=44 L= 4 (1)
31 §$S=6151440-SP SCREW 15/64=28 L=14 ¥ HA 15/64=-28 L=14 (2)
32 82509~704=000 RUSHING, REAR =n°3*7 9350430 1
33| 002|{€S-103121A=SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=12,32 W=12 A5AF97 D=10,32 W=12 I3 1
34 BOUZ[SS-B660550-TP SCTREW T174=40 (= 4.5 FATo™ T7%-40 (54,5 27
35 B82507~804~000~-B | BUSHING, FRONT W=N°u*? 1A% 1
36 $5-6121020=SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9,5 32" 3/16=28 L= 9,5 1
37 82506=704-000 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT HAN=N° U9 1
38 82508~704=000 OIL SEAL W=N®*2 A1hd=l 1
39 B2520=704=0A0 HOLDER ASM, IRN=n° BY*HFT 9 1
‘0 A9=YI53TZTU=TPF OLKEW T570&~=20 L=T1TT1,8 OAAZW I TH764="8 1=T1T1,8 1)
41 B2531=704=000 WASHER SHRHFE HADULpa (1)
42 PS=0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6é AT%ULIR LRy 2X6 (1)
43 B2521=804~000 LOWER LOOPER JAN-° 1
&4 $5-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64=40 L=5,5 6N2T* b  9/64~40 L= 5,5 1
45 B2522~704~000 LOOPER THREAD TAKE=UP, LEFT =Nn° Fub*y £3%y 1
46 SS=6090830=5P SCREW  U76%4-47T L[=56 TSIT" 976440 [= & T

Note (;Flg) 002 ..... For MOU-814-BD4
003 ..... For MOU-816-DD4
004 ..... Selecting part for fit tolerance

MOU-814-BD4H
MOU-816-DD4H
BR»ASBE

—~ 16 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




9. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MOU-816)
—_ERAL—lR(MOU-816MH)

From the library of; SupeHor-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Amt.

.|Note Part No. ; i
lﬁﬁf i 8 ; Description ,;52* QS-:H i & }fﬁe&
1]004[B2119-R16-C00 BFARING C ZuR2=NY QYRS APy 1
2 B2102~816=-000~A | CHAIN LOUPER POD (22M') Zue =Ny OURe 1
3 S0-0720301-TH HINGE SCRFW L DA 1
4 82103-816-0A0 CHAIY LOOPER SHAFT SLIDF AR ASI, SHS I=hy T yaAvHEe 93 i
S BLTLU=8T06=UTTYT LHATN TUOUVER STCTUF SLULK VIN ~Jdvd=No N7I YL 0 UTT
6 55=7110720-Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L= 7,0 2wt32yY 11/64~40 L= 7 (&P
7 B2105~-816~-000 CHAIN LOOPEF SLIDF RLNCK TH* =N N9 ? (1)
8 B2108-816-0A0 BRACKFT ASY, Zy*2eny N723%9 "% % OZ 1
9 55~6121220-Tp SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 520 1/16~"8 L=11,5 (1
10 B2111-716=000 BUSHING, REAR IUN2-NDLY D HUNATY 1
11 B2109=816=000 CHATN COUPER SHAFT ZI T I=NITYD
12 b2112-816-0AO-A CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DFIVING ARM ASM, ZHN 2Ny J=pr=n" 93T 1
13 $5~-4121220~TP SCPEW 3/1¢-28 L=11,5 32y %/16=-"° L=11,5 (2)
14 $S-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8B=44 L=6.4 FAt 2L 1/3=44 L= 6.4 1
15| 004] B2106-816=-CAOQ PIN ASN,, LONG Iy%1=ny F-pv =ty A%< 93 1
16 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 24y 0,1
17 B2110-816=-000-8B | BHSHING, FRONT “HY1=N35%0 ITA00 T
18 82525-352-000 0IL SEAL PING L=N°uY D Athy=l 1
19 B2117-716=0A0 SUPPORT ARM ASM, IUN2eNY H-NIF 23 1
20 $5-9151210~-Tp SCREW 15/64-28 L=11,¢ 6NOFIF 15/64=-28 L="1.8 ()
21 PS~-0200062~KH SPRING PIY 2X6 AIOULINET Y 2X6 ()
22 B2531-704-000 WASHER JUNOFY DAL= 1)
23 35-Y090&T0-TP STREW 7764=40 L[=5.5 ST F 97§%=40 (= 5.5 7
24 B2118-816=000 CHAIN LOOPER 2% 2eny I=N° 1
25 B2114-816=CA0 PIY AS",, SHORT Zu*2-ny 3-FY-t®y 3~ 93 1
26 €Q-2020000~00 OIL WICK 193 (0,1)
27 82113-816=000 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING LINK UM 2=NY F=bS=yyT 1
28 $S-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8~=44 L=g,4 PRLE PL 1/8=44 L= 6.4 1
29 BZT15=-8BT4=000 DRTIVING BALL ARWM SRATKET DI =-N" AITFE 1
30 $S=61107210-TP SCREW 11/64=-40 L= 6,5 520 11/64=40 L= 6,5 ‘3

Note (;82) 004 ..... Selecting part for fit tolerance

RiRH A SEBE

From the library of: SuperioFS}g\NTng Machine & Supply LLC




10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS

— 19 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Amt.

Ref.|Note Part No. - E. C: -
No. | .42 & @ Description 2 A & % }fﬁe&
1 B1516=-804-000-A [ PRESSEFR SPRING REG!LATOR A1 F3A=0YRL 1
2 B1515~804=-000~A | PRESSFR SPRING 29I Nt 2 1
3 115-22950 PRESSFR BAR ASM, APIWmY - 722 1
4 BTSTE=TT4=00T PRPESSFR FOUT LTFTTING LFVEP TTIPT DN = T
3 81519-R04-000 PIN 29I £¥PIY LNV =E°U 1
6 RE~0200000-KO SNAP RING 2 ENt3 pAD 2 1
7 B1521=704-000 LIFTING LEVER BUSHING AMIPY LAN=T" 1
8 B1517=704~=000 PRESSFR FOOT LIFTING BRAR AT LEPIVAN - 1
9 B1520~804=000 SPRING 29I CEPIVINN2 1
10 B13554~804-000 ESSFR FOOT RR™M HINVGE SHAFT AVITTE Couvardr 1
19 $S-3110510-SP SCREW 11/64=-40 L=S FAZDY 11/64=40 L=S 1
12 B1501=R04=000-A | PRESSFR FNOT SHAFT 29T D 1
13 81502~-816~000 BUSHING AITIUY 7430 1
14 $S=6121020~SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 cae 3/16-28 L= 9.5 1
18 B1503-816~000 PRESSFR FNOT LIFTIHG ARH AYIZRC 2T 1
16 T552=8T6=-000 HOUK ATLITTIT L3
17 PD-0201000-0D SPLIT PIN 2X%10 ouyteL 2X10 1
18 B1536=-804=-000 PIN YIS RIALITFEECD 1
19 B1535-804~0A0 PRESSFR FNOT SHAFT THRUST APM ASM, AYIVYT AFRAFOTFY 22 1
20 §§-9151210=TP SCREW 15/64~28 L=11.2 6NI2%* Ik 15/64=-18 L=11,8 (1)
21 B1525-804=000 HINGE SCREW 2TIPIN LN - AR pans 1
22 SS-7T151270-SP— [ SCREW ""157g4=28 L=72 LI 15/64-28 L=12 — 2]
23 B1551~814=000 HOOK ARMN AYIPYY I9OF 1
24 B1523=-R14-0A0 LIFTING LEVER ASM, 29IPYN LN - D32 1
25 §$S=6121610=-SP SCREW 3/14=-28 L=15,5 t32u% /16=-28 L=15,5 1
26 NS~4$120310=-SP NUT 3/16-28 6N2TYE  3/14=23 1
27 B1506~352=-000 SUSPENSIOM SCREW B8 EIN°Y n*anr 8 1
28 BZ556=-280=000 SPRING TTI?PT OF X T
291 002|81552=-814-D80 PRESSER FOOT ASM, I 9= 1
30| 002|B1552~814=DA0 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 291 922 (1)
31| 002|81506=804=000 PRESSER FNOT ARM M7 (1)
32 002[{81530~-804~-000 STOPPER AT AR - 1)
33| 002|WP=0250516~SD WASHER 2,5X6X0,5 39 nv2 2,5%X6,0X%X0,5 (1)
34 002 =T0606T0=SP SCREW 3732=56L= 5.5 IWEIFTT F/32-56 =S.5 ¢V
35| 002|SS=-7080520~SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4,9 EI32yY 1/8-44 L=4,9 1)
36| 002{B1508-.804-008 SPRING 7T FUTIINTR (1)
371 002|81509=-814=-800 STITCH TONGUE 1RPAAN YO A 1
38| 002{81552-814=-000 PRESSER FOOT Mx 1)
391002|{B1510~804=000 CURL GUARD N=Lp* 2 (1)
40| 002[SS~6060470=~-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3,5 [#=F N 3/32=-T6 L= 3,5 1)
41 B1528~=804-000-A | THREAD TRIMMER 1hEUN" (1)
L2 §$S=5060410~-SP SCREW 3/32=56 L=3.,5 bz 3732=T6 L= 3,5 (1)
431 003{B1552-~816=-0B0 PRESSFR FOOT ASM, M1 9= 1
44| 003|B1552-816-DA0 PRESSFR FDOOT ASM, 91 2= (1
451 003/B1506=-816=-F08 PRESSER FOOT ARM R AT OF* B 1)
46 | OU3TBT556=816=000 SPRING FTI9FTVNT R (& D]
47 003|WP~0350516=SD WASHER 3,5X6X0,5 E39%nv2 3,5X6X0,5 1)
481 003!SS=-7080520~SP SCREW 1/8=44 L=4,9 InES3FL* 1/"=4b L=4,9 (2)
49| 003|8B81558=816=000 AUXILIARY STOPPER hJACE PR g (1
50] 003(B1555=816=-000 SPRING 29I PUTINM 2 1)
51| 003{SD-0260271~5P HINGE SCREW D= 2,60 H= 2,7 %2y D= 2,60 H= 2,7 1)
52 003 BTSS57=-R1&=000 SPRING “AVIOXTINTL (1)
531 ¢03|B1552=816=DCO PRESSER FOOT ASM, 291 2% 1)
S4 | c031B1554=-816=0A0 PRESSFR FOOT HINGE ASM, 2PICELY 23 1)
551 ©03|SS=6090650~-SP SCREW 9/64=-40 L=6 LS5z 9/64~=4L0 L= 6 (1)
56 B1528~804-000-A ([ THREAD TRIMMER S VTN 1)
57 $S-5060410-SP SCREW 3/32=56 L=3,5 2T HA 3/32=-546 L= 3,5 1)

Note (;E£12)002 .....

For MOU-814-BD4
003 ..... For MOU-816-DD4

MOU-814-BD4H
MOU-816-DD4H

From the library of: SuperioFgngng Machine & Supply LLC




THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
F TRk

11.

MOU-816-DD4

i

From the library of: Superibt Sewing Machine & Supply LLC '

1




Ref.|Note Part No L. E. C 2 Req.
No.| k¢ ) & Description 2 E A & % Megt
1| 003[B1422-816=000 CHAIN NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE “y%2=ny NUSFPITT B 1
2| 003{55-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 t32o¢ 2/64=40 L= 6 1
3 B1426=704-000 THREAD GUIDE 7323 1+PUTA 1
4 $5=6090630-SP SCREW 9/64~40 L=6 L3290 9/64-4C L= 6 1
5 83110~R804=000 THREAD TAKE=UP GUIDE NYTE FoE s N ap 1
6 SS=-9090840~-5P STREW 9764=40 C=6 GNUNYILF J704~40 L=0 T
7 83111=804=000 THREAD TAKE=UP GUIDF NyLr Fob%y F1-9 N qee 1
8 $5-5060410~SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3,5 W2 3/32-56 L= 3,5 1
9] 003|83113~352=-000 MOIINTING ARACKET SA=N" b PRehy PyUTEINg 1
10 | 003]|55-6121050~SP SCREW 3/16=-28 L= 9,5 t32u¢ 3/16-28 L= 9,5 1
11| 003|82402-716-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TURF GUIDF AL =00 TUTL 1
12 [OUS[SS=5TS50S5TU=SP SCREW T1378%4=c8 L= FOAET TS7o06~-2¢ L=9 T
13| 003[B2401=R146=A00 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE FEEANR RS ) 1
14 | 003({B3104=8146=0A0 THREAD TENSION POST ASH, J34F FI=uW=- 23 1
15| ©03{B3104=814=-000 CHAIN LOOPER THREAD TENSINN POST 34 F-9R¢ 1)
16| 003|NS=4120310-5SP NUT  3/16-28 6N2TUL  3/14-28 1)
17{ ©03|B83105=R16=-000 CHAIN LOOPER THREAD TENSINN GIIDE YALF FA=YTWO = POTA &)
18 |TOU3TBITLB=T23=000 “TENSTUN DTIST TFPIIT 7Y 2T
19| 003(B3149~123-8B00 CHAIN LOOPER THREAD TENSINN SPRING TRPITLI*S N 2 (1
20| 003{wP=0371016=-S0D WASHER 3,7X8X1 39 n*2 3,7x8x1 1)
21| 003/831046=816-000 TENSION POST HUT, LARGE 931+F3=-3 T'b B%4 (1
22| 003(B3101-704-980 TENSION CONTRNLLER ASM,, RED 1rF3=3N2 PN 9T 1
231 003(B3106~704=00A THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED 1+33=3"123 ?n (1)
24 ITTZ=704=000 TENSTON SPRING BUSHING T 1T Ty
25| 203|{83101-804=-000 TENSION SPRING, RED 1FF3=3 nN*2 1)
26 83107=704=000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE $3-95 #71 (1)
27 83120-~704=000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT TRFI=TN* 2T DINF 1
28 83126=-012-000 TENSION DISC 1+53=-9%5 )
29 83105=-804=000 TENSION POST {FFI=Tt - 1
30 BaTZU=35=UUVU THREARAD TENOSTUN SPKING rFETCT M7 d=JIF €77 JIDF LI
31 NS=6110310=-SP NUT 11/44=40 6N2TYUL 11/754=60 1)
32 83102=-704=0B0 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM,, YELLOW 1FFI=-IN*2 ¥ I= 1
33 B3106=704=00C THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLNW 1rF3=3073 % 1)
34 83112=704=000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING Ntz 2%0153 )
35 83102-804=000 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW 1+F3-3 N*2 (1
36 83107=-704-000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE F3-595 491 ™
37 83120=-704=-000 THREAD TENSIOM SPRING FELT TEFI=TN 2T JINE 1)
38 83126-012=-000 TENSION DISC 1+%3=-395 )
39 83105-804=~000 TENSION POST S TR &)
40 83120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRIMG FELT 1EFI=IN* 21 JINE SP)
&1 NS=6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 6N2TYE 11/64=40 &)
42 B3T03=704-080 TAREAD TENSTION SPRING ASW., BLITE TF¥FI=5 " 7= (79 1
43 83106=~704=-008 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE 1r$3-2 YT (PR) 1
b4 83112=704=-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N2 2+032 &D)
45 83103-~804=~000 TENSINN SPRING, BLUE 1hFH3ey NV 2 1)
46 83107-704=-000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE $3-995 #91 )
L7 83120~704=000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 1RSI~ N 29% JINF (1)
48 B3T26~012-000 TENSTON DISC TF¥F3-573 )
49 83105-804=000 TENSION POST {FFIaufit 1)
50 83120-352=000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELTY N Th$I=IN* 2% DTN ()
51 NS=6110310=-5P NUT 11/44-40 GNITYF 11/746=40 )
521 003|82203~816=000 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE I34MNL 1rPOTA |
53] ¢03{B82204=~816=000 HOOK SA4MNL YA 1
S& MTOITSS=5UY0570=TP SCREW J764-%40 (=6 ES5%5" 9764-%0 L= & 2
55| 003|B2202-816=000 SHAFT YRLPNLI* T 1
56| 003|82201-816=-000 THREAD CAM Y31 MNL 1
571 003|sS-8110410=TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 3,5 FAZY* 11/64=40 L=3,5 2
58 83108-704=000 THREAD GUIDE FA=Y*T (PPTA 1
59| 003|83102-716=000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE Iy 2=NY NUSLEPUTA 1
60 U3 B2208=8T6=000 CHATN LOUPER THRERD GUIDE PFERD D E 1
61] 003| S5-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64~40 L= 4,6 WEIZI* 9/64-40 L= 4,6 1

Note (;F8g) 003 ..... For MOU-816-DD4

MQOU-816-DD4H

From the library of: Superior $gwing Machine & Supply LLC

1




12. UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS
kxR, T4 XM

' | From the library of:rSupe_rig? Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ref.

Note

Part No.

Amt.
. - ) Req.
No|&le| & # Diserph EEEA A & 7 e
1 81428=B04=000 THREAD TAKE=UP NTF Fubry 1
2 $5=4080620=-TP SCREW 1/8=4k4 Lm6 SILE T 1/8=44 L= 6,0 2
3 B4110=B804=-000~A | GUIDE SHAFT A0AR NAALRELNT 1
4 BLTOISBT6=0A0 XNTPE DRIVING ARMSHRPT—RsS™, XIS T
5 $5=4060310=5p SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,5 A2y 3/32=-%6 L= 2,5 1
6| 003! B4106=816=-000=A | CHAIN UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT =5 Amny 9N4R 9T 1
? $§=4060310=-SP SCREW 3/32=56 L=2,5 PERSE DA 3/32-56 L= 2,5 1
8| ©02| B4106=804=000=A KNIFE SUPPORT Z9%29NnT 92X Y"1 1
9| 002/ B4111=804=00A UPPER KNIFE A A04Z A 1
10 OO0 B TTT=804=00C OPPER KRIFE (FU=870) AP V.S T
1 84109=804=000 WASHER ANAA ANIVCH*2R 1
12 $§=4060310=~SP SCREW 3/32=56 L=2,5 A%y 3/32-r6 L= 2.5 9
13 B4107-804=000~A | UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE CLEVELE 1
14 84108=804=000=A | UPPER KNIFE GUIDE ADARNE e 1
15| 002| s5-9111610-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=16 6NITH* Ik 11/64=40 L=16 1
16 \A’UJ YT I&dTU=VY OQLUREW TT1T708%=81T LEZLD O/ 1T 1T784%=L0 L="0 1
17 84127-804=000~A | OIL SEAL GOARALT T A=l 1
18 B4104~804=-000~-A | BUSHING FRONT DOAAYCT I3 1
19 $5=8120740~Sp SCREW 3/16=2R La? FARDY 7/16=28 L=7 1
20| 004| 8B1403=352-C00 CRANK PIN 9550E°y € 1
21 B4102=~804=0A0 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM, 904R I7239F 97 1
22 V9=YI1O1LTU=TV QLKEW 1270&=28 LTETT,8 N7 F 1T57/64=."8 L=TT1,8 tcd)
23 B1645~704=000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REAR IS0 LN 9
24 CS-095101A=SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=9,53 wW=10 ASAF9T D= 7,53 y=1n 9= 1
25 §5=8150510=TP SCREW 15/64=28 L= 4,7 FAXYY 15/64=28 L=4,7 )
26 [#003| R4S08=-E0D=CO0 THROAT PLATE €,08/81| R4508-EO0D~DOB 1
27 | 002| R4205=EQD=EQQ THROAT PLATE NUAF (214=8BD4) 1
28 $8-2110920=-TP | SCREW 11/64-4n L=8,5 IWY335% 11/764=4p L= 8,5 2
29 | 002| 8B4112-704=0A0 LOWER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKFT ASM, YFAR PUYTIS 92 1
30 003| B4112=716=0A0 LOWER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKFT ASM, D3AR MUIYTES DI 1
31 84125=804=000 THROAT PLATE BASE NUSL5 A &P
32 $$-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=¢ E325* 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
33 84112~704=000 LOWER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKFT S3A2 FUYTAAS )
34 B1205~372-000 SPRING TSI IN* X &P
35 B4126=352=000 LOWER KNIFE HOLDER SPRING BRUSHING DAAA FI-LUNP AR )
36 B4114=704=000 LOWER KNIFE SPRING STOPPER S94R N*2FALT 1)
37 NS=6110310=5p NUT 11/66=40 6N21YF 11/64=40 (1)
38 $5-6090630=5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 £33 9/64=40 L= 6 2)
39 §5=6111740=-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=217,0 E323*  11/64=40 L=17 1)
&0 [OUI[BETTS=716=000-% | CAKIN LOOPER RNTFE SLID STUD ST VELEY S GEd A3 (&D)]
&1 84128=352=000 FELT CUSHION Y342 PUYTISL DTN )
42| 002} 84113~704=000~-A | LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD JAAR RGP ID 1)
43 B4115=804=000 STOPPER ASTRY %0 29ypey ()
bb B4122~804=000 ROLLER RJB%4 APYNC = IN 1)
45 B4123-~804=000 ROLLER STUD RJB%4 APUN® = INL*D 1)
46 BLTT5=70%=000 SPRING PEAMTAR BN ¥ & AT § ™
&7 $5=7150940=5P SCREW 15/64=~28 L=9 ILES2Y* 15/64=-P8 L= 9 1)
48 B4127-352~000 BOTTOM GUIDE 5342 FUYEAL POt (1)
49 $5=7110910~-SP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 8,5 INES2I* 11/64=40 L= 8,5 2)
50 B4118-804=00C LOWER KNIFE 3942 C 1
51 B4117=804=000 PRESSER PLATE JFAR 29I 1
52 SS=9TTT0TU=5P SCREW TT/64=40 L=9,5 SATHW LF T17/84=-540 L=".5 T
53 WP=0480856=5SP WASHER 4,8X8,4X0,R ES9*n*2 4 ,8XB,4X0,5 1
54 $§=7112420~5SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=24 FWEF2D* 11/64=-40 L=D 1
55 $5~8150710~-TP SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 PAZDY 15/64=28 L=7 2
56 B4119=804~000 NEEDLE GUARD SHAFT NULT AR 2
57 $§=7090910=-TP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 8,5 IbEI2L* 9/64=40 L= 3,5 2
58 3=/ 1c1&1U=3P SLKEW STTE=<ER LETL YIWE2427% S71é6=."8 L=T4 -3
59 WP=0501016=5D WASHER 5X10,5X1 E3%*N*2 5X10,5%X1 3
60 NS=6150310=SP NUT 15/64-28 6N91TYh 15/64=-2° 1
61 81152=804=0A0 VIBRATION-PROOF STOPPER SHAFT ASM, R eYLARYNC =50 22 1
62| 003] B4121-804=000 NEEDLE GUARD (A) NULLAN 1
63| 003| 84122~816=-000 NEEDLE GUARD (C) DL 2K 1
64 OU3| BRTZT=816=000 EEULE GUAXD (D) nimTY U T
65| 003| B4120=816=-000~A | NEEDLE GUARD (E) NSy E 1
66| 003| S5-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32=56 L= 5,5 IWES2Y®  F/32-F6 L= 5,5 3
67 | 002| 8B4121-814=006 NEEDLE GUARD (G) Nynr 6 1
68| 002| B4120-814-00F NEEDLE GUARD (F) NUSy F 1

Note (;282) 002 ..... For MOU-814-8D4
003 ..... For MOU-816-DD4
004 ..... Selecting part for fit tolerance

MOU-814-8D4/
MOU-816-DD4A
HRH» AR

From the library of: Superior,gewing Machine & Supply LLC




13. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
& oo 5 1 A 1

— 25 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

i




Ref Part No Amt.
No & & Description hh & ‘t{‘fg"
i
1 B3507-704-000 OIL SIGHT WINDPOW FI°5 JUrFILE 7
2 §§=7091110=SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=10,5 beI2y* 9/64=40 L=10.5 1
3 RO-1331701~00 RUBBER RING 0Yyoe 1
4 B1226=552=000 ROLLER FELT pasiTy 1
5 SQ=1120451-112 CONNECTING SCREW F2=7%UoyYa* 2
6 CuU=2000000=00— [OIL WICK 1oy 0.1
7 €CQ-2000000-00 orL wiCk 202 0.1
8 $$=6070630~-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E2o¢ 9/64L=40 L= 6 1
9 B3538~112-000 0IL WICK HOLDER 1554191 1
10 BT=-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE 2L9 F21-7% D=3X5 0.1
11 B3551=8146-0A0 OIL FELT SUPPORT ASH, *¥2-2 JILbINI 22 1
12 BT-9500300-E0 oTCTuBE” T T T T L3 ¥1-7% D=3V5 (o 17|
13 €Q~-2000000-00 OIL WICK bi 4 ) (0,2)
14 CQ-3000000~F0 OIL FELT aJr* 21Tihb 1)
15 $5~6090630-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 [+ A4 9/64-40 L= 6 1
16 €Q-3000000~00 0IL WICK 292 1
17 SQ=1090401-112 CONNECTING SCREW $2-2%LIY)2D" 1
18 BT-0500300~ED OTL TUBE U0 ¥I-7% D=3X5 0.3
19 83538=112=000 OIL WICK HOLDER 23391 1
20 SQ=1110401=MZ CONNECTING SCREW F2=-2%LIyY2L* 1
21 83534-012-000 GASKET [AAE 1
22 B3558=B16=000 FELTY noYa=2zlbt R 1
23 BP=5000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=5 clumad N O L 0.1
24 8T-0500300~E0 OTL TUBE 9U30 ¥1-7% p=3Xjs 0,3
25 BT-0500300-€E0 OIL TUBE 2L80 ¥2-72% 0=3)S 0,3
26 B3519=704=000 OIL EXHAUST PIPE HOLDER N¥3*50%% 191 1
27 §5-4,080410=-SP SCREW 1/8=44 L=6.4 AT 2 1/8=44 L= 6.4 1
28 $5-6120740~-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 [ Hhe 3/16=28 L= 7 1
29 83520~704-000 OIL EXHAUST PIPE N¥3%50*% 1
30 NS=-46080270=-5P NUT  178-44 6NT7TTF  T78=~4¢, T
31 B3503~804=0A0 WORM ASM, 0t=4L 22 1
32 $$=-8150710=TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PARD* 15/64=-2R L=7 (2)
33 83501~816-0A0 OIL PUMP ASM, $1-28°27°34 9= 1
34 $SQ-1110403~012 CONNECTING SCREW $21=-2%LuyY2ye «)
35 115=-60257 0I1 PUMP ASM, B ¥2=-24°27°%3¢4 B 2= 1)
36 SU=1110804=TTZ" CONNETTING SCREW FI-J¥DIFTEo" 27
37 115=60653 OIL TUBE ASH, %=L ¥2~2N01D° 92 1)
38 835493-804=-0A0 WORM GEAR ASM, DA=LN2*IL? 23 (1)
39 $$=-8110410~-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 3,5 FAZY® 11/64=40 L=3,5 (2)
40 B3501=816=000 OIL PUMP $1-24°27° 94 (1)
41 115-60505 OIL PUMP COVER hweyJ2°3423 (1)
42 T15=60703 LTER SCUREEN A ngJ¥ PR (1)
43 115-60901 FILTER SCREEN RETAINER MmeyIePIAyr (1)
44 $$=-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64~=40 L=18 IVES2I* 11/64~40 L=18 (4)
4s $5=-9151630=-CP SCREW 15/64-2R L=215.5 6nI2%* Ik 15/64=-23 L=15,5 1
4o $5-6070630~SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 E529% 9/64=40 L= 6 1
47 B3552~R16-000 FELT SUPPORT $3=3 JILFMYI B 1
4L8 B3555-816=-000 FELT ¥3=37INF A T
49 §5=7090530=SP SCREW 9/64=~40 L= 4,5 JE329* 9/64=40 L= 4,5 1
50 B3553=-816=-000 FELT SUPPORT Noyl= JIpbY9I 1
51 B3556=816<000 FELT NoY2=2Ir A 1
52 83514=704=000 OIL FELT 9h=-N°HF* F2=27Iht 1
53 WP=0371016=-SD WASHER 3,7Xx8X1 E39°5%2 3,7X38X1 1
54 $S=6070620~-SPSCREW —9764=<40 L=6 Ty Bk 9/646-40 L=6 T
55 B2533=-704-000 OIL FILTER SCREEN RFTAINER HOR=N° PI*IONEN 29I 1
56 B2532=704=000 OIL FILTER SCREEN SOR=N® PI*ITONED 1
57 B3509~814=000 FILTER any 1
58 B3508-704=000 FILTER RETAINER ony 491 1
59 §S=4090610~-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 A2y 9/64=~40 L= 6 3
60 §5-9152130-CP SCREW 15/64=28 L=D0,5 6N2F bt 15/64-28 L=20,5 2

From the library of: Superiékrgsse\Tving Machine & Supply LLC




14. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

HERXF — T LR

Ref. [Note Part No. Descrint E. C. . . A':Z;
jc 1 L2 escription <ol 4 *q.
No. it w & ’ ERFH " Lehd
1 B8201-804=000=A | TABLE F=0%h (NIFIUF) 1
2 88208-804=-000=A | CHUTE INLET RIIAY 1=t 9% 1
] SK=2352500=SC WOOD SCREW D=3,5 L=25 2L95E229%D=3,5 L=25 2
4 B8211=804=000~A | BOLT, SMALL 9543 &b (I3-) 4
s * | B8209=804=000 RUBBER CUSHION M,06/81 |®%=by 3%4 1
S=1] » | 65221=120-000 | RUBBER CUSH]ON A,00/81 |H*=033%6 3
[) 88202=-804=000~8 | FRAME SUPPORT PLATE Ju=t 9913 1
7 WP=1102016=SC WASHER 11X21X2 ES59*n*2 11X21X2 12
8 NS-62460630=SN NUT 3/8-18 gYnotYt 3/8-18 12
9 01| 88228-804=0A0 VIBRATION ABSORBER ASM, 23y JUM A 23 1
10 88206=-804=000=A | WASTE CHUTE, UPPER RJDA® b1=b I 1
11 $$-5110710=5P SCREW 11/44=40 L=7 P3A2Y* 11/64=40 L=7 | 2
1? $5=3090410=5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=g Fh25% 9/64=40 L=6 4
13 NS=6090310=5P NUT 9/64=40 aYnoTIt 9/64=-40 4
14 B8207-804=000-A | WASTE CHUTE, LOWER RJDA% 1=-b 35 1
1s 001 89113=704=0A0 BELT COVER ASM, AYI RNt . (F0u*3-%) I 1
16 001] 89113=704=000 BELT COVER LT TILRS 1)
17 [ 001 B9114=804=000 INSTALLING BRACKET L 19%ey = bywatR 1)
18 [ 001 $S=7110510=5P SCREW 11/44=40 L=5 VWESRIY 11/454~40 L= S 3
19 | 001 S$=4121050=5P SCREW 3/1¢=28 L= 9,5 ‘E3au% 3/14-28 L=9,5 (2
20 | 001 B9111=-804=000~A |BELT COVER (NS b Ane - 1
21 | Q01| SK=3412000=SC WOOD SCREW D=4 ,1 L=20 |PWE22* D=4, L=20 (3)
Note (;£12) 001 ..... Special order part FAEXER &

t

From the library of: SupeLiQZr_,S_ewing Machine & Supply LLC




16. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
XX F— 7 LMR

Ref. |Note Part No. - E. C. Amt.
No. |d:de & & Description Y & & wﬂ
wl '
1 B8201-816=A00 TABLE F=2*h (L IFuy®) 1
? 88204-816=-00C BOLT (O) 9743 ®*RLF C ]
3 882046=816=000~A | BOLT, LARGE 9513 RENE (3 ) 2
4 WP=1102016=S¢C WASHER 11Xx21X2 E314n%2 11X21%2 12
5 NS=6240630=SN NUT 3/8-18 0Yh21Y+ 3/8-18 12
6 * | B8209-804=000 RUBBER CUSHION M,06/81|&* =2 1%L 1
6-1| « | 65221-120=-000 RUBBER CUSHION A.06/81|®*=y01%% 3
7 Q01 88228-804=0A0 VIBRATION ABSORBER ASM, Yy LM A O i
E B8212-816=0A0 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM, b=t 9513 23 (B*UFuY¥) 1
9 88202-804-000~B | FRAME 'SUPPORT PLATE b=t 9513 1)
10 88212=816=000 FRAME SUPPORT COUPLING Ju=bL 9513 YssF 1)
1 SM=9083653=S5N SCREW MB L=36 0YN2F* Lk M8 L=36 (%)
12 WP=0850002=SC WASHER 8,5X18X1,6 E39*n*2  B,5X18X1.6 (&)
13 NM=6080600~SM NUT M8 09n27IF M8 10X11,5 ©
14 B8206~804=000~A | WASTE CHUTE, UPPER R/ZA* H2eb 9L 1
15 $5=5110710=5P SCREW 11/44=40 L=7 F5A25* 11/64=40 L=? 2
16 §5=3090610=5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 WAV 9/64=40 L=6 4
17 NS=6090310=5P NUT  9/64=40 OYNITYE 9/66=40 4
18 B8207=-804~000~A | WASTE CHUTE, LOWER RJ9A* 1=t y3 1
19 001 B9113=704=0A8 BELT COVER ASM, NTRERNT = (B OFLE¥) T% 1
20 | 001 B9111-804=008 BELT COVER (B) A*WE DNt- B 1
21 | 001 SK=3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4,1 L=20 IWEIAY* D=4, 1 L=20 (2)
22 | 001 B9113-704=000 BELT COVER AR BNt (&P
23 [ 001 B9114=804=000 INSTALLING BRACKET 2%<y npte byYYsLS (1)
26 | 001 $5=7110510~5P SCREW 11/44=40 L=5 | INETAY* 11/64=40 L= S (3)
25 [ 001 Ss=6121050-5P SCREW 3/14=28 L= 9,5 E925% 3/16-28 L=9.5 (2>
Note (;£82) 001 ..... Special order part HREXRD

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

e e — et




16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR 4-THREAD) (FOR MOU-814)
F I MADE (44R) (MOU-8148)

From the library of* Superior®ewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ref.|Note Part No -~ E. C
No.| e & & Description &6 H b &
1 B83301-704~LA0 THREAD STAND ASM, {+3FY=-% 9=
2| 006] 83301-704~LAC THREAD STAND ASM, 1+37Y=-% JF2%#3~ 2%
31007 83397-704-LAB THREAD GUIDE ASM, B 1F3540P21 B 20
41.007f B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1r=%
5 833]8-704-L00 THREAD GUIOE ARM JOINT TrETARPITAL DANTON
] SM=6061200-SE SCREW M6 L=12 E32y% N6 L=12
7 83311.704~000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1F3FH* . K224
8 83313=-704-L00 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {1F3F%*= 21
9 83305-704-000“A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT TrITHE =U%* T
10 SM=4051405-SE SCREW Mg L=14 AT MgxD, 8 L=14
11 NM-éOsOOO?-SE NUT MgX0.8 6N239Y+ Mgx?,8
12 B3309~-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1035 1PPITAL 9F* 2=
13 83311-804~000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 1r37 1FPITA D3
14 $$=7110540-SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 2btS523* 11/64-40 L= 5
15 83309~704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1r3F (PPUTAL OF*
16 B83304~704~000-A | THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER TrPITIOTY Rp3* =
17 SM=6053000~SE SCREW MSX0,.8 L=30 t52Y* M5X0.8 L=3¢C
18 NM=-6050001-SE NUT MS5X0.8 6N2TYE MSXI,8
19 83301-704=-000-A | SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 13750~ 03
20 B3312-012-000 SPOOL VIBRATION STOPPER 1% JLF*A
21 83320-704~L00 SPOOL PIN TrIFDTMe =
22 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1r3% 299
23 83303=704=-L00 sPOOL REST 1hI%959%5
24 | 0p7| 83302-704=L08 SPOOL REST ARM, B 1r35957% 8
25 83317-704-00 NUT Cq5 {F3F5% = PATYb
26 WP=49702600-S WASHER 17X30X2,6 E39*h*2 97X30X2,.6
27 WS=14,3202-KR SPRING WASHER 16,4X26.6X3.2 NC2I9N*2 16, 4X06.6X3.2
28 | 006/ 83307-70,-LBO THREAD GUIDE ASM, A 1F3T1MPOTL A OZ
29 1 006 B3319-702-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1 =¥
30 1 00| B3302~704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM, A 13797 A
31 | 006| B3321~794~-Lp8 SPQOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B 1b3FOF* 991 B
32 | 0p6| SM~-4061201~SE SCREW M6 L=12 TATRY* M6 L=12
33 | Og6| NM~6060001=SE SCREW M6 - 6n2TYF M6
34 | 004| SK~3382001~SE SCREW D=3,8 L=20 EI223* D=7,8 L=20
35 1006|83321=-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A 1FRTOTHYYI A
36 MA0O-11532000 STAPLE q=F* 2397°0
Note (;£12) 006 ..... Special order part for large spool thread stand KEBSI:EXHS

007 i Not necessary for large spool thread stand

REROBERITBRE

Amt

(2)
(4)
%)
1)
1)
1)
(2)
(2)
1)
1
1
1)
1)
1)
1)
1)
(4)
(%)
%)
%)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(@)
2)
(2)
(2)
1)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(&P

From the library of: Superior éoe\ﬁing Machine & Supply LLC

3




17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR 5-THREAD) (FOR MOU-816)

# I3 MR (54 M) (MOU-816M)

%
s SN
usl N 2
° R —
N\

! '

From the library of:-Superi6r3ée'\'Ning Machine & Supply LLC

L



Amt.

Ref.[Note Part No g E. C. " A
NoJ e & ® Description it i ] t’(e??!'
1 83301-716~LA0 THREAD STAND ASM, {r35y-F 9= 1
21005|B3301-716=LAB THREAD STAND ASM, (JA) {r3FY=-2 JA 93 ]
3006 B3301=716=LAC THREAD STAND ASWH, TFI5J=% 7t #3- 0% 1
4 | On7| B3307-704=LA0 THREAD GUIDE ASM, A Tr3T1PP021 A 02 2
5 | 007| 83319-704~-L00 [ THREAD GUIDE {hZF 3
6 83318=704~L00 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT TRIFAPPITL DANTOH 4
7 ‘SM=6061200~SE SCREW M6 L=12 E325% "6 L=12 4
8 1'007| B3311-704=-000 SPOOL REST ROD RURBER CAP TR3FH = [ITIVYL 1
9 [TO07[¥3307-704-LAB THREAD GUIDE ASHM, B TFIFAFPS5T7 B8 7= T
10 | 007| B3319-704=L00 THREAD GUIDE 1hZ% 2
11 B3313=704=L00 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1F2TAN = 1 1
12 83305-704=000~A |-SPOOL REST ROD JOINT TrITH N =YF T 1
13 SM=4051405=SE SCREW MS L=14 FA% 2yt MSx0,3 L=14 2
14 NM=6050001~-SE NUT M5X0.8 6h2TYE MS5XD,8 2
15 B3309=704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH, TF3F AFrofd 97" 7= T
16 83311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 1+537 {FPOTL U7 1)
17 $S=-7110540=-SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=5S FWEF2LY 11/64=4) L= 5 1
18 83309~704=000 THREAD GUIDE ARHM 1+3F 1FPUTL OF 1)
19 83304~704=000~A | THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER TFPITIOFY KNI - )
26 SM~-6053000~SE SCREW Ms5x0,8 L=30 £525% MSX0.8 L=39 1)
21 NW- = FNUT“stv.s‘* : EHhoTUF M5%0,3 M
22 B3301~704=000~A | SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1r3F% = 27 1
23 83312~012-000 SPOOL VIBRATION STOPPER 1h3% JURY A 5
24 B83320=704=1L00 SPOOL PIN TR?%9T 5 - 5
25 83311-012=000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1R2F 99 5
26 83303=704=L00 SPOOL REST Tr2F9541% 5 5
27 [O07| B3302-704~L0B SPOOL REST ARM, B TFITNTY B T
28 83302-704~-L00 SPOOL REST ARM, A 1R85 A 1
29 83317-704-000 NUT C1g TR3Fa% = FATYH 2
30 WP=-1702600-50 WASHER ~17x30%2,6 E39%n*2 17x30%2,6 2
31 WS=1643202~KR SPRING WASHER 16,4X26.6%X3.2 N 2*N%2 18.46X26.6%3.2 1
32 83321-704~L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A 1F3T9F4 191 A 1
33 = = TZ TRE IS Mg L=717 T
34 NM=6060001-SE SCREW Mé 61219+ Mg 1
35 SK=-3382001-SE SCREW D=3,8 L=20 IWE22v* D=3.,3 L=20 1
36 | 005|83307=-716-LAC THREAD GUIDE ASM, B 1F354b70T1 B 22 1
37 | 05| 83319-704=L00 THREAD GUIDE 1hEF 1
38 | 005/83318=704=-L00 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1r3T1MPIT1 DANFO 2
39 [ 005] SM=6061200-SE SCREW M6 L=12 t529% M6 L=12 2
40 | ©05|83307-704-LAC THREAD GUIDE ASM, A 1F351FPUT1 A OF 2
41 [OUS[B33T9=704=1L00 TAREAD GUIDE LS Ea
42 | 005/83302-704~-L08 SPOOL REST ARM, B 1+3397" B !
43| 005(83302~704=L00 SPOOL REST ARM, A fh?z')w' A 1
44 | 005!83321-704=L08 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B {1F3797* 191 B 1
45 | 005| SM-4061201~SE SCREW M6 L=12 TAMRYT M6 L=12 1
46 | ©05|{ NM-6060001-SE SCREW M6 6121YL Mé 1
47 TOOSTSK=3382007T=5E SCTREW D=3.8 (=20 INETFYY 0TI, 3 L=20 T
48 MA0=11532000 STAPLE 2=b* RFYICU 3

Note (;£82) 005 ..... Special order part (Two each are used for Ref. No. 15)
006 ..... Special order part for large spools
007 ..... Except for large spools

42380 (RefNo.15 (X 2MEMEV 3 T.)
ABAN R ENEES
RBALSEALET.

From the library of: Superior §’ewing Machine & Supply LLC

i




R MOU-814S-BD4

MOU-814S-BDAH A &

18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FO

)
8




Amt.

lﬁe(:'. ?aart N‘;. Description & E ?ﬁe&
1 B1130-804-00F FACE PLATE COVER AD1INNY - 1
2 R4205-EQD-EOB THROAT PLATE ny<{3 1
3 B1656=814=00U MAIN FEED DOG 222unt 1
4 B105/7/=874=8Ut UITFERENTIAL FTEEDU UUG J7X 7T T
5 B2521-814=008 LOWER LOOPER B Y3L-n° 1
é B4120-814=-008 NEEDLF GUARD 1Y nNYay 1
7 §S=-7060610~-SP SCREW 3/32<56 L= 5,5 MWE32yr 3/32-56 L= 5.5 2
8 B2536=704=-000 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE.,LEFT A= TFPUTS LYY 1
9 $S-6090630-SP SCREW 9/é64~4n L=6 o D V/64=47 L= 6 1
10 B2535-704=000 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE,RIGHT BOIL=1° AFPuTT %% 3
11 B4117-804=-008 LOWER KWIFE PRESSER PLATE BEFVER B4 1
12 B3025=~814=-000 TOP FEED DOG on42unt 1
13 R41 06=-B04=-000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT DOARYYI 1
14 B1428~704-000 NEEDLFE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVFR NYSrFoE D 1
15 B1552-814-08P PRESSER FOOT ASM, 11 2= 1
16 BTS552=814-0KP PRESSER FOUT ASH, TTY 7= Ty
17 B1552=B14=-00pP PRESSER FOOT 91 1)
18 B1509-814=00P STITCH TONGUE LFRAY YN ¢ (1)
19 81510-814=000 CURL GUARD n-l k¥ 1)
20 82524=704-000 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, LEFT DM =N TrPure £EI%) 1
21 $S=7090850~SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=8 IEIRIY 9/64-4) L= 8 1
22 B2534~704-000 COUPER THREAU TAKE=UP LFVFR T=IT"59E" Y T
23 B1121=714-008 CHIP GUARD COVER B RJ2A*NN*=- B 1
24 B4131-814=0A0 SILICON OIL TANK ASH, Ny LIEP235> 22 1
25 B4131-814=000 SILICON OIL TANK NY pI*P2352 1)
26 B81152-804=0A8 VIBRATION=-PROOF STOPPEP SHAFT ASM, FV=Dy ARYNC=3n 0T 1)
27 B4133-814=-000 CAP NY LTEP233223 1)
28 SD=0500257-5P ATRNGE SCREW U= § = 2.5 Avo%o% D= © H="2.,% 1)
29 WZ=-0541510=-KP WAVED WASHER 5,4%9,0Xx0,3 TINNFI* N S,4%9,0%0,3 1)
30 B4134=814-000 SUPPORT STUD NY LT*P2350 159 1)
31 B4136-814=-000 CONNECTING SCREW NY LI$PI2N°14D° $2-220% 1
32 B4112~704=-0AB=A | LOWER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKFT ASM, AR PUYYESL 02 1
33 B4112=704=-008 LOWER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKFT AR PUYTAS 1)
34 BLT113=704~00B=A [ LOWER KNIFE SCLIDE STUD TIFX XA TAF Iv 7 KSR
3s B4130-814-000 NEEDLE GUARD nuoy 1
36 §$S=7060610=~SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5,5 IvE32u° 3/32-56 L= 5,5 1
37 B84135-814=000 OIL PIPE STUD NY LIEPIpne 2 509 1
38 S§=7090910=-TP SCPEW 9/64=40 L= B,S IWEIRL*  9/64=40 L= 8.5 1
39 B4138-814-000 OIL PIPE COVER NY LIEP2)N° 120 )= 1
&40 NS=-6150310~5P NOT T5764-28 SNTTIF 15764=78 =T
41 $5-8151150-Sp SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 FAZDY 15/64-28 L=10,5 1
42 B4132~814=0A0 SILICON OIL PIPE ASHM, N LTI £I° 93 1
43 B4132-814<000 SILICON OIL PIPE N LIE®I2)°1D° (1
bé BP=-5000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=5 EY ==L neq7e 0.1
45 B4137=814-000 FELT Ny LI¥P221hb (1

® All parts not mentioned above are same as those of model MOU-814-BD4

LIEWHB&LS EMOU-814-BD4L B TT.,

From the library of: Superior-S#wing Machine & Supply LLC '




19. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOU-814S-BD7/606

MOU-814S-BD7/606 I H&

!

~ 35 ~ ,
From the library oft Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ref.|Note Part No. L E. C. . Amt.
No.| & 22 a % Description Ty & F }?ﬂeg
1 R44LOS-E00-EDB THROAT PLATE NURE 1
2 82510=-704=-008 UPPER LOOPER GUIOE RETAINFR TR~ AT TF* UL B l
3 82515-704~008 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER 90 ~Nen*fre 27 R 1
% $5="151410-TP SCREW 15/64=2R L=14 IME32L* 15/64-73 L=14 2
5 82519=-814-00C UPPER LOOPER 290=-1° 1
6 B2S21=8714=00TC OWER TOOPER U= C
? B4120-814~008 NEEOLF GUARD 1629 AYDY 1
8 §§=7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5,5 kI2Yy*  3/32-56 L= 5,5 2
9 B4106~804~-008 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT B 90AA UHMI R 1
10 B4111=-804=00E UPPER KNIFE F3-23- TIN* 29042 1
1 B1428=-704=-000 NEEDLF THREAO TAKE-UP LEVFR NITPTIE* D 1
12 BT§5Z=8T4=0UBT PRESSER FUUT RSH, 7 510 G 5 T
13 B1552=-814=0A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 71 2= 1)
1% 81552-R14=-000 PRESSER FOOT 191 on
15 B1509=-R14-00P STITCH TONGUE {EANYYA* ¢ 1
16 8B1510-804-00C CURL GUARD C nepte s )
17 81130-804=00F FACE PLATE COVER Au13nnt = 1
18 83025-814-000 TOP FEED DOG PRFEVIDY 1
19 B1657-814-BOF DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 2222 yne 1
20 B1656=814~00U MAIN FEED DOG 222U 1
21 82535-704=000 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE,RIGHT DOh=Ne TrPUTS Z¥¢ 1
22 B2536~704-000 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE,LEFT I2h=n° LrPUTSL EF*Y )
23 $S=6090630=5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 (L P ?/64=40 L= 6 1
2L B2S524=704=000 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, LEFY PAt) T AR 3 0h i gl G A B
25 §5-7090850=SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=8 32y Q/64-40 L= 8 1
26 B2534=704-000 LOOPER THREAD TAKE=-UP LEVFR h=n°3oE* 1
27 83101=-704-080 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM,, RED 1F¥3=-21N%*2 Pn 22 1
28 B1121~714-008 CHIP GUARD COVER B RJZ2A*hnN*= 8 1
29 BLT131-8T4~0A0 STCICON OIL TANK ASH, NVER &35 FVA A T
30 B4131=814-000 SILICON OIL TANK NY LTI*v92332 1)
31 B1152=-R04=0AB VIBRATION-PROOF STOPPER SHAFT ASM. A=y AMINC =T p= 1)
32 B4133=-814=000 CAP NY L1%¥12335223 1)
33 $SD-0500251=SP HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 2,5 8% y23% b= § H= 2.S 1)
34 WZ=0541510~KP WAVED WASHER 5,4X9,0x0,3 TINY9I*N*2 S,.4X9.0%X0.3 1
3s B&e154~8T4=-000 SUPPORT STUD 1S A VR i 3 13/ 50 572 Al B s AR/ 1)
36 B4136-814-000 CONNECTING SCREW NY bT1EPI2n° 1% #2-225% (1)
37 B4112=-704-0AC=A | LOWER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKFT ASM, YFARMYITRSL 23 1
38 B4112-704-008 LOWER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKFT YEAR PYUTIAL 1)
39 B4125-804=00B THROAT PLATE BASE (B) nNJ435*<4 B 1)
Y] B4113-7046-00B~A | LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD DR RTIPC D 1)
41 B&4T130-8T14=000 NEEDCE GUARD nooy 1
42 $S=7060610~-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5,5 WEI2y* 3/32-56 L= 5,5 1
43 B4138-814~000 OIL PIPE COVER NY LIEPIp°SLD° fine - 1
L4 N$S-56150310~-SP NUT 15/64=-28 6N21Y+ 15/64=-28 1
45 $$-8151150~-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 FAZY* 15/64=-28 L=19,5 1
Lé B4135=814=000 OIL PIPE STUO N LTI*EPI2N®1I° U2 1
47 SS=70905T0=-TP SCREW 9764=%40 L= 8,5 IMESFI* 9764-40 L= 8,5 T
48 846132=814-0A0 SILICON OIL PIPE ASM, NI LIPS 9= 1
49 B4132-814=000 SILICON OIL PIPE NY LTsrPIneqD° 1)
50 BP=-5000000~-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=5 E*==4 neqsoe 0,1
51 B4137=814-000 FELT N LI$P221hb 1)

*All parts not. mentioned above are same as those of model MOU-814-BD4

FIREABALSEMOU-814-BDAL B TT,

From the library of: Superi6r3§eWing Machine & Supply LLC




20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOU-816-DF6, MOU-816-DH6, MOU-816-FF6)
MOU-816-DF6, MOU-816-DH6, MOU-816-FF6H A Al

L S A 4

4

Ref |Note Part No. Descrioti E. C - ﬁmt.
No.| it: & a8 escription % A b & &eﬁt
1| OOB{ R&GSOB=EDOF=-GOO0 THROAT PLATE (816=DF§) NY43 (816~DF6) 1
2| O09|R4608B=EQOH=G00=A [ THROAT PLATE (816=DHp) NUT3 (B16=-DHo) 1
3| O10|R4612-EOF-G0O0=A | THPOAT PLATE (B16=-FF6) NU13 (816-FF6) 1
4 B2401~816=-A00 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE PR LI 19 1
5 81515-804-008 PRESSER SPRING 91 N*R B 1
6 83101=704=0B0 TEMSION CONTROLLER ASH,, RED 1hF3-2N%2 7?n 22 1
7 FOTO|BTA20=7T6=F00~ [NFEDLE CTLAMP Z9%1-Ny NYRYE F 1]
8 $S-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8=44 L=2,8 FARDY 1/B-44 L=2.R 2)
9 B1457=814=-F0K DIFFERENTIAL FEED D0NG (K) 79 AUt K 1
10 011] 814656=816~HOU MAIN FEED DOG 5242yn* 1
11| 010| B1656=816=FOU MAIN FEED DOG J2129nt 1
12 011 8B81552=R16~HBO PRESSER FOOT ASM, 91 2= 1
13 [OTU[BT552=-8T6=FBU PRESSFR FDOT ASM] 9T 7% 17
14| 011 B1552-816~HAOD PRESSER FOOT ASM, 191 9% 1)
15| 010/ B1552=-816=FAQ PRESSER FOOT ASM, 91 2= 1)
161 011/ B1552-816-HCO PRESSER FOOT ASM, %I 2= (1)
17 ] 010/ B1552=816=FCO PRESSER FOOT ASHM, %1 9= 1)
18 B4111-804=00A UPPER KNIFE A 90AR A 1
19 B1201-816=00B=A [CRANK SHAFT B8 51342 8 1
20| 012{B1121=-716=F0C CHIP GUARD COVER RIDAY NNt = 1
21| 909/ B81121=716=-D08 CHIP GUARD COVER RIDA* N\ = 1

Note (;xi2) ¢08 ..... For MOU-816-DF6
009 ..... For MOU-818-DH6
010..... For MOU-B16-FF6
% | For MOU-816-DF6, DH6
o3 | - For MOU-816-DF6, FF6

* All parts not mentioned above are same as those of model MOU-816-DD4

MOU-816-DF 68
MOU-816-DH6A
MOU-816-FF6R

MOU-816-DF 6, DHE6M
MOU-816-DF6, FF6H

LIEHBRAUSN (EMOU-816-DD4L BT,

- 37 -
§ From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

L




21.

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR T001C
TOOICHAEA

Ref.

Note Part No. o . G, Amt.
No.| it & = 5 Description ey 5 & Req.
1 MAT=0127500C MAGNET COVER V2*2YrNNC - 1
2 WP=0501016=SD WASHER §X10,5X1 E3%*n*2 sx10,5X1 1
3 MAL=01134000 CORD HOLDER A J=F"9MI A 1
4 MAT-80108700 COVER A38°%1 HNte- 1
S $5=60720510~SP SCREW ©9/64=40 L=S ES52u* 9/64=40 L= S 1
6 115=22505 WASHER 1Y LEPY*AR* =03 1
7 83538~112~000 OIL WICK HOLOER 250191 1
8 §5-6090630=-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=¢ -2 DA 9/64-40 L= 6 1
9 MAL=-01134000 CORD HOLDER A J=F*991 A 1
10 MAT=0127400C AGNEY MQUNTING BASE /AR VN MAL | 1
11 MAT=0127108C KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ASM, AR 22 1
12 $§=7091110=-5p SCREW 9/64-40 L=10,5 IvE32v*  9/64=-40 L=10,5 (2)
13 MAT=0127200C BASE PLATE ARFS FUYYESL A 1)
14 MAT=0127100C KNIFE MOUNTING BASE EY S A (1)
15 MAT=0127300C BASE PLATE ARZ*1L FUYYRL B 1)
16 $§-7110910=-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8,5 IWEFRY* 11/64=40 L= 8,5 . (1)
17 MAT=012760AC KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM, AADF* 0= 1)
18 §$5-9090813=TP SCREW 9/64~40 L=8 6N2F* Nt 9/646=40 L=8 1)

% All parts other than above are same as those of model TOO1.

FRIUNOBBRIITOOIEHBATT

From the library of: Sup@&#ier Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

:




22.

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR T012C
TOI2CH A&

Ref.|Note Part No. o (G Amt.
No.| e a # Description ’;:'!':qgﬁ & & l:{kegt
1 MAT=0127500C MAGNET COVER 2% 2YbNAN = 1
? $§=-6070630~SP SCREW 9/64=~40 L=6 £525¢ Q/64=40 L= 6 1
3 MAL=-01134000 CORD HOLDER A J-F*97I A 2
4 WAT=0T27400C | WAGNET MOUNTING BASFE kAR V1 SeAK T
5 WP=0501016-SD WASHER 5X10,.5X1 E3Y%N* 2 S5Xx10.5X%1 1
6 MAT=0127108BC KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ASH, ARA*q "= 1
7 §5=7091110=5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=10,5 QE>23* 9/64-4) L=10,5 2>
8 MAT=0127200C BASE PLATE ARZ* M FUISDL A 1)
9 MAT=0127100C KNIFE MOUNTING BASF ARBY ¢ (1)
10 HAY=0127300T BASE PLATE Y. AR G VL IAE S ;] (& D)
11 MAT=012760AC KNIFE ORIVING ARM ASM, ARDFE 2% 1)
12 $§-907°0313~-TP SCREW 9/64=40 L=8 6Nk bk 9/64=-40 L=5 1)
13 MAT=0127700C PIPE COVER nefI°nnt - 1
14 $§-7110910-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8,5 eIV 11/64=4D L= 8,5 (1)
15 MAT~81121TBA TENSINN RFLEASE MAGNET AS“, B TR2WAZ7* 29, (RY 72 1

*All parts not mentioned above are same as those of model TO12

LIEWARBALIN RTO12E B TT,

{

From the library of) Superf@r Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

L




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

* 5l

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref Part No. Page  Ref.
A ) No. I°% 3 ) | No. % ] s No. &Sl " No.
B1203=704=000 é 43 B1552=814~0A0 36 13 B2102=816=000=A 18 2
EXCLUSIVE PARTS b 9511 B1204=704=000 6 37 B1552=814=08P 34 15 82103=816=0A0 18 4
115-17505 8 4 | 81205-372=-000 26 34 B1552=814=080 36 12 | B2105-816-000 18 7
115-17802 8 8 | B1206=-704=-000 6 39 B1552=814=00P 346 17 | B2106=816=CA0 18 1S
115=22505 38 6 | B1207=804=000 6 38 B1552=814=000 36 14 | B2107-816=000 10 8
11522950 20 3 | B1210-804=000 61135 B1552=816=DA0 20 44 | B2108=816=0A0 18 8
115=30102 10; .11 81211=R04=000 6 33 B1552-816=08B0 20 43 | 82109-816<000 18 11
115230151 10 10 | B1212=704=000 6 32 B1552=816=0DC0 20 53 | B2110-816-000=8 18 17
11560257 26= » 35 B1213=704=000 6 8 B1552=816=FA0 37 15 82111=716=000 18 10
115260505 26 41 B1214=704=000 6 1 B1552=816=FB0 37 13 | B2112-B16-0A0-A 18 12
115=60653 26 37 | B1214=716<000 6 3 81552=816=FCO 37 17 | B2113-816=000 18 27
115260703 26 42 B1215=804=000 6 7 81552=816=HAD 37 14 | B2114=R16=CA0 18 25
115=60901 26 43 B1215=816<=000 6 s B1552=816=HBO 37 12 | B2115-816=-000 18 29
115=47559 6 12 81219=804=000 6 6 B1552-816=HCO 37 16 | B2116=816=0A0 6 18
. 81226=552=000 26 4 81552=816-000 20 16 | B82117=716=0A0 18 19
OIL TUBE | "4 B1401=804=0A0 6 15 | B1554=816-0A0 20 5S4 | B2118-816-000 18 24
BP=5000000~00 26 23 B1402-804=0A0 8 14 B1555=816=000 20 SO0 | B2119-816-C00 18 1
8P=5000000=00 3% &b 81403=352-C00 26 20 81556=816=000 20 46 | B2120-816=000 18 5
BP=-5000000-00 36 50 B1403=704=000=-A 8 9 B1557=816=000 20 s2 «816= 22 56
BT-0500300=E0 26 10 B1405-704=000 8 17 81558-816=000 20 49 | B2202-R16-000 22 5SS
BT=0500300-E0 26 12 | B1409-804=0A0-8 8 1 81601-804-080 10 23 | B2203=816=000 22 S2
BT=0500300~E0 26 18 B1410=804=000 8 43 B1604=704=000 10 31 82204=816=000 22" s3
BT=0500300"E0 26 24 81411=804=800 8 45 B16052704=000 10 35 B2206=-816=000 22 60
BT=0500300=E0 26 25 B1412=804=000 8 44 | B1606=704=000 10 33 | 82401-816=-A00 22 13
81413=804=000 8 41 B1609=804=C00 10 25 | B2401=-816=A00 37 4
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "5" W A#S& °B°| B1416-804=0A0 8 46 B81610=B04=000 10 24 82402-716=000 22 11
81102=846=000 2 1 B1417=816=000 8 48 | B1611=804=0A0 10 3 | B2423-280-00D 14 27
81104=704=000 4 6 B1419=716=000-A B 26 | B1612=R804=C00 8 16 | B2502=-804=0A0 6 27
B1105=804=000 4 7 B1420=714=800 8 34 | B1612-804=C00 10 5 B2503-804=0A0 6 22
B1106=804=000 4 8 B1420=716=D00 8 33 81613=804=000 10 21 B2505=704=000 16 é
B1107=704=000 4 5 81420-716=F00 37 7 | B1614=704=000 10 2 | 82506=704=000 16 37
B1108=816=000=A 2 42 B1421=704=0A0 8 18 | B81615=704=000 10 20 | B2507=804=000-8 16 4
B1110=816=000 2 43 B1422~804=CA0 8 38 B1615=7046=000 264 23 B2507=804=000=-8 16 35
B1111=816=000 2 2 B1422-804=CA0 14 33 | B1617-804=000 10 13 | 82508-704=000 16 7
B1112-804=000-8 2 30 B81422=804=CA0 16 25 81618=804=000 10 1% B2508=704=000 16 38
B1116=7046=0A0 4 27 81422-816=000 22 1 B1619=804=000 10 6 | 82509=704=000 16 1
B1114=806=00A 2 3 B1423=704=000 8 30 81620=804=000 10 7 | 82509=704=000 16 32
B1115=704=0A0 2 37 B1424-806=000 8 31 81621-804=0A0 12 3 | 82510=704=008 36 2
B1116=804=000 2 41 B1425704=000 8 29 | B1621=804=000 12 4 | B2510=704=000 16 11
B1117=706=000 2 35 B14626=704-000 22 3 B1622-804=000 12 S B2512=704=0A0 16 10
81118=706=000=A & 30 B1427-804=000 8 32 | B1623-804=0A0 10 38 | B2515=704=008 36 3
B1119=804=000-A & 23 81428-704=000 34 14 | B1624=706=000 12 9 | 82515=704=000 16 19
B1120=804=000=A 4 21 81428«704=000 36 11 B1625«804=000=-A 12 12 B2516=804=0A0 16 22
B1121=714=008 36 23 81428-804-000 24 1 B1627=804=0A0=A 12 10 | B2517-804=0A0=A 16 17
B1121=714=008 36 28 B1432-804=000 8 40 B1628=704=000 12 3N B2518=804=0A0=B 16 29
B1121=714=000 4 24 B1501=804=000=-A 20 12 B1629=704=000 12 32 B2519=804=000 16 27
B1121=716<008 37 21 81502=816=000 20 13 B81630=804=000-A 12 29 | B2519=814=00C 36 5
B1121=716=P0C 37 20 B1503=816=000 20 15 B1631=R04=000-A 12 26 82519«814=000 16 28
B1121=716=000 4 26 B1506+352=000 20 27 B1632=704=0A0-A 12 25 B2520=704=0A0 16 39
B1122=704=008 4 38 B1506=804=000 20 31 B1640~804=-000=A 12 23 B2521-804=000 16 43
81123-804=000=A 2 48 81506-816=F08 20 45 | B1642-804=000=-B 12 39 | B2521-814-008 34 5
B1130=804=0A0 2 13 81508-352-000 12 52 B1643=804=0A0 12 43 B2521-814=00C 36 6
81130=804=00F 34 1 81508804008 20 36 | B1645+704=000=A 12 41 82522-704=000 16 45
81130=804=00F 36 17 81509=814=800 20 37 | B1646=704=000=A 12 47 | 82523=704=000 16 8
81130=804~000 2 10 81509-814=00P 36 18 | B1647-704=000=A 12 46 | B2524=704=000 16 14
81130=816=0A0 2 14 B1509=814=-00P 36 15 B1648=-804-000 12 bé B2524=704=000 34 20
B1131=804=000 2 8 B1510-804-00C 36 16 | B1649=804=000 12 48 | B2524=704=000 36 24
B1132-804=000 2 11 B1510-804=-000 20 39 | B1650-704=000 10 44 | B2525-352-000 18 18
81140=716+000 4 29 B1510=814=-000 34 19 B1651«704=000 10 40 B2525=704<000 4 42
B1141=804=000 4 17 B1511=555=000 1% 51 81652=704=000 10 43 B2526=704=000 4 33
B1142=804~000 & 15 B1515~R04-008 37 5 | 81654=704=-000 10 41 B2526=804=000 6 20
811‘6¢8°5-°°0-A 2 18 81515'805-000‘A 20 2 81656-81 lo-DOU 12 1‘ 32526-806-000 6 2‘
B1145=804=000=A 2 19 81516=804=000=A 20 1 B1656=814=D0U 34 3 B2526=804~000 6 29
B1148=804=008 2 7 81517=704=000 20 8 B1656=814=00U 36 20 B2527=704=000 4 34
B1149=804=00B 12 33 B1518=704<=000 20 4 | B1656=816=FQU 37 1 B2528=704=0A0 4 40
B1150=804=000 4 11 B1519=~804=000 20 S B1656=816=H0U 37 10 B2528-804<000 16 12
81151=704=000 2 44 B1520-804-000 20 9 | B81656=816=00U 122 1S B2529=704=000 4 37
81151-804-000 2 21 B1521=704=000 20 7 | B1657=804=00C . 12 19 82530=704=000 4 41
81152=804=0A8 34 26 81522=804=-000 2 5 B1657=-814=B0E 34 & B2531=704=000 16 41
81152-804=0A8 36 31 B1523=816=0A0 20 24 B1657=814=B0F 36 -19 B2531=704=000 18 22
B1152=816=000 4 2 B1525=804-000 20 21 B1657=816=F0K 37 9 B2532+704=000 26 56
81153=704=000 4 18 B1528=804~000=A 20 41 B1657=816=000 12 20 B2533=704=000 26 55
81153-804=000 26 61 B1528-804=-000=A 20 56 | B1660=704=000 12 17 B2534=704=000 34 22
81153-816-000 4 3 B1530-804-000 20 32 | B1661-804=000 12 18 | B2534=704<000 36 26
81154=704=000 2 4S B1534=804-000 20 10 | B1643=704-000 12 37 82535=704=000 34 10
81155=816=000 2 28 B1535-804=0A0 20 19 | B1663-804-000 12 30 | 82535=704=000 36 21
81156=804=000 2 15 81536-804-000 20 18 | "51664-704-000 12 36 | B2536=704=000 34 8
8B1156-816-000 4 1 | B1551-816-000 20 23 | B1444-804=000 12 SO0 | B2536=704=000 36 22
81189<415-000 14 22 81552=814=DA0 20 30 | B1665+704=000 10 29 B2556-280-000 20 28
81201=804-000-8 & 10 | B1552-814=080 20 29 | B1666=704-000 10 26 83003=816=0A0 14 30
B1201-816=008=A 37 19 B1552-814~000 20 38 | B1666=804=000 12 6 B3004=R16=000 1% 28
81201-816-000-8 6 11 B1552=814=0AP 34 16 | B1667=804=000 10 15 B3005=816=000 1% 21
— 40 f

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

% 5l

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
28 No. &E ) ¢ No. % ) { No. % 4 | No.

B3007=816=0DA0 14 14 | 83304=704=-000-A 32 19 B4111=B04=00A 37 18 B9113=704=0AB 28 19
83008-816-000 14 17 | B3305-704=000=A 30 9 B4111=R04=00C 24 10 B9113=704=0A0 27 15
B3009=R16=0A0 1% 11 B3305=704=000=A 32 12 B4111=804=00E 36 10 89113=704-000 27 16
B3010~R16=000 14 6 | 83307-704=1 A8 30 3 B4112=704=0AB=A 34 32 89113=704-000 28 22
B3011=816=000 14 4 | B3307-704=LAB 32 " B46112=704=0AC=A 36 37 B9114=804=-000 27 17
B3012-816=000 14 3 | B3307=704=LAC 30 28 B4112=704=0A0 26 29 B9114=R04=000 28 23
B3013=816=000 14 2 | B3307-704=LAC 32 40 B4112=704=008 34 33 o
83014=816=000 14 8 | B3307=7064=LA0 32 4 B4112=704=008B 36 38 | olLwick sdl
B3015=816=0A0 14 9 | B3307-716=LAC 32 36 B46112=-704=000 24 33 €@=-2000000=-00 10 37
B3016=816=000 14 26 | B3309=704=0A0 30 .12 B4112=716-0A0 26 30 €Q-2001000-00 26 6
B3017=816=000 16 36 | B3309=704=0A0 32 15 B4113=704«00B=A 34 34 €Q=2000000-00 26 7
B3018<-816=0A0 14 46 | B3309-704=000 30 1S B4113-704=00B=A 36 40 €Q=2000000-00 26 1%
83018=216=000 14 47 | B3309-704=000 32 18 B4113=704=000=A 24 42 €Q-2020000-00 8 22
83019=816=-000 14 48 | B3311=012-000 30 22 B4113=716=000=A 24 40 €Q=2020000=00 8 39
B3020=816=000 14 49 | B3311-012-000 32 25 B4114=704=000 24 36 €Q-2020000-00 14 34
B3021=816=000 14 50 83311=704=000 30 7 B4115=704=000 264 46 €Q-2020000-00 16 26
B3022=R16=000 1%, . .35 B3311-704=000 32 8 84115=804=000 24 43 €Q-2020000~00 18 16
B3024=-816=000 1% 37 83311=804=000 30 13 B4117=804=008 34 11 €Q-2020000-00 18 26
B3025-814-000 14 44 B3311-804~000 32 16 84117=804=000 26 51 €Q.3000000-F0 26 14
B3025=814-000 36 12 B3312-012-000 30 20 B4118=R04=00C 24 S0 €2-3000000-00 26 16
B3025=814=000 36 18 B3312-012=000 32 23 B4119=804=000 24 56 €Q.3030000-00 8 47
B3025=A16=000 16 43 B3313=704=00 30 8 B4120=R14=NQB 34 6
B3026=816=000 1% 41 B3313=704={ 00 32 11 84120-814=008 36 7 | THRUST COLLAR| AT RPHT—
83027=R16=000 2 26 83317=704=000 30 25 B4120=R14=00F 24 68 €S-080081E-SH 1% 18
83028=816=000 1% 42 B3317=704=000 32 29 B4120-R16=000=A 24 65 CS=087081A=SH 8 5o
B3029-816=000 14 52 B3318«704=00 30 H B4121=R04=000 24 62 €CS=095081B=SH 10 17
B3101=704=080 22 22 83318=704=00 32 6 B4121=814-006 24 67 €S=095101A=SH 24 24
83101=704=-0B0 36 27 B3318=704=L00 32 38 B4121=R16=009 24 64 CS=103121A=SH 16 2
83101-704=0B0 37 6 B3319-704=L00 30 4 B4122-804=000 24 44 €S~103121A=SH 16 37
83101-804-000 22 .., 25 83319=704=L00 30 29 B4&122-R16=000 24 63 €S=1201010=SH 8 12
83102=-704=080 22 32 B3319=704=L00 32 5 B4123=R04=000 24 4S
83102-716=000 22 59 B3319=704=L00 3210 B4125=R04=008 36 39 | EXCLUSIVE PARTS "D WR#B& °D°
83102-804=-000 22 35 83319=704=L00 32 37 B4125=804=000 24 31 D1807=555-R00 14 32
83103=704~080 22 42 B3319=704~L00 32 41 B4126-352-000 24 35
B3103«804=000 22 45 B3320=704=L00 30 21 B4127-352-000 24 48 | EXCLUSIVE PARTS "M MAZS *M*
B3104=516=0A0 22 14 B3320=704=L00 32 2 B4127=R04=000=A 24 17 MAL=01134000 38 3
83104=816=000 22 1S B3321=704=L08 30 31 B4128=352-000 24 41 MAL=01134000 38 9
83105=804=000 22 29 | B3321-704=L08 32 44 B4130=R14=000 34 3% MAL=01134000 39 3
83105=A04=000 22 39 B3321=704=1L00 30 35 B4130=814=000 36 41 MA0=11532000 30 36
B3105-804-000 22 49 B3321=704=L00 32 32 B4131=814=0A0 34 24 MAO=11532000 32 48
83105=816=000 22 17 B3406=R50=000 1% 13 846131=R14=0A0 36 29 MAT=0127108C 38 11
83106=704=00A 22 23 83501=816=0A0 26 33 B4131=R14~000 34 25 MAT=01271¢BC 39 6
B3106=704=008 22 43 B3501-816=000 26 40 B4131=814=000 36 30 MAT=0927100C 38 14
B3106=704=00C 22 33 B3503=204=0A0 26 31 B4132-814=0A0 34 42 MAT=0127190C 39 9
B3106=-816-000 22 83507=706=000 26 1 B4132=814=0A0 36 48 MAT=0127200¢ 38 13
83107=704=000 22 26 | B3508-704=000 26 58 B4132=814=000 34 43 MAT=0127200C 39 8
B3107=-704=000 22 36 83509=816=000 26 57 B4132=814=000 36 47 MAT=01273g0C 38 15
83107=704=000 22 46 B3510=704~000 8 6 B4133=814=000 346 27 MAT=0127390C 39 19
83108-704=000 22 58 | B3511«704=000 8 2 B4133=814-000 36 32 MAT=0127400C 38 190
83110=804=000 22 5 83511=704=000 8 7 84134=814=000 34 30 MAT=0127400C 39 4
83111=804<000 22 7 | B3512=704=008 8 3 B4134=814=000 36 35 MAT=(127500C 38 1
83112-704=000 22 24 | B3513.304=0A0 26 38 | B4135-814=000 34 37 | MAT=pq127590C 39 1
83112704-000 22 34 B3514=704=000 26 52 B4135=814=000 36 46 HAT-81276 AC 38 17
83112=706=000 22 44 | B3517-704-000 8 20 [ B4136=R14-000 34 31 MAT=(12760AC 39 19
83113=352+000 22 9 | B3519-704=000 26 26 | B4136=814~000 36 36 MAT=01277¢0C 39 13
83120-352-000 22 30 | B3520-704=000 26 29 | B4137-B14=000 346 45 MAT=B(108Tno 38 4
83120=-352-000 22 40 | B3524«804=000 4 20 B4137=R14=000 36 51 MAT=81121TBA 39 15
83120-352=000 22 50 | B3525-704=000 8 11 B4138-814-000 34 39
83120=704=000 22 27 | B3525-804=000 12 8 | B4138-R14=000 36 43 | NEEDLE #t
83120=704=000 22 37 B3526=704=000 16 16 88201=-804~000-A 27 1 MDC=270B1100 8 37
B3120=704=000 22 47 | B3534=012=000 26 21 88201-816<=A00 28 1
83126=012-000 22 28 | B3538-112-000 26 9 | B8202-804=000-B 27 6 | NUT + v b
B3126=012-000 22 38 B3538-112-000 26 19 B8202-804~000-B 28 9 NM=605N001~SE 30 11
B3126=012-000 22 48 | B3538-112-000 38 4 B8204=816=00C 28 2 NM=605n001~SE 39 17
83148-123-000 22 18 83551=816=0A0 26 11 B8204=816-000-A 28 3 NM=6050001=SE 32 14
83149-123-800 22 19 | B3552-816-000 26 47 | BB206-804-000=A 27 10 | NM=6050001-SE 32 21
83301=704=LAC 30 2 | B3553-R16=-000 26 SO | BB206-R04=-000-A 28 14 NM=6060001~SE 30 33
8;38:-;82-:33 . Z;g ’l B3555-816-000 26 48 BB207-R04=-000-A 27 14 NM=6060001-SE 32 34
8 =704=-000= B3556=816=000 26 51 B8207-804=-000-A 28 18 NM= -SE 46
83301=704=000=A 32 22 B3558=R16=000 26 22 82288-"04-000-A 27 2 nn-:gggggg-sn gg 13
8330 -716=LAB 32 2 | B4102-804=0A0 26 21| B8209-804-000 27 5 NS=6080210~SP 26 39
B3301=716=LAC 32 3| B4103-816-0A0 24 4 | B8209-804~000 28 6 NS=6090310-SP 2 33
B3301=716=LA0 32 1 B4104=R04=000~A 24 18 | B3211=R04=000-A 27 4 NS=6090310~-SP 27 13
B3302-704=L08 30 24 B4106-804=008 34 13 | B8212-R16=0A0 28 8 NS=6090310~SP 28 1”7
B3302=704=L0B 32 27 B4106=804=008 36 9 | B8212-R16-000 28 10 NS-611n310=SP 22 31
B3302-704=108 32 42 B4106=804=000=A 24 8 | B8214=704-000 4 45 NS=6110310=-SP 22 41
B3302=704=L00 30 30 B4106=816-000-A 24 ) B8215=704=000 4 43 NS=6110310=SP 22 51
B3302-704=L00 32 28 B4107-804=000=-A 24 13 | B8219-125-000 4 46 N§S=6110310=-SP 26 37
B3302=704=L00 32 43 B4108B=804=000-A 24 14 | BB228-R04=0A0 27 9 N§=6120310=SP 2 23
83303=704=100 30 23 B4109-804-000 26 1N B8228=804=~0A0 28 7 NS=6120310=SP 10 16
B3303=704=L00 32 26 B4110=B04~000=A 24 3 B9111=-804=-008 28 20 NS=6120310=SP 20 26
B3304=704=000~A 30 16 B4111=R04=00A 24 9 B9111-R04=000-A 27 20 NS=6120310-SP 22 16

EXCLUSIVE PARTS "G" A 885 °G”

65221-120-000 27 5=1

65221-120~000 28 6=1

!
— 41 =

From the library ofa Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

1

L




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref Part No Page Ref
an ) § No. 'Y 3 )} No. ¥ 3 X No. 1% ] n No
NS=6150310=SP 24 60 $S=4060310~SP 24 S SS=615%040=SP 2 3 $S=815n71¢=TP 26 32
NS=6150310=SP 34 40 | $5=4060310=-SP 24 4 $S=6741010=SP 4 47| s5=-B151159=SP 6 44
NS=6150310=SP 36 4& | $S=4060310=SP 26 12 $SS=706n310=SP 12 7| $5=8151150=SP 34 41
NS=6240630=SN 27 8 | $5-4080610=SP 2y K12 $S=7060610~SP 16 21 $5-8151150=SP 36 45
NS=6240630=SN 28 S | ss-408n610-5P 18 14 $S=7060610=SP 20 34| 5$5-8151550=SP 8 49
NS=6680410=SP 2 51 $S=408n610=SP 18 28 $5=7060610=SP 26 66 §5=8620410=TM 10 28
$S=4080610-SP 26 27 $S=7060610-SP 34 7 SS-8660530=TP 16 3
PIN] e $S=408n620=TP 24 2 $S=7060610=SP 36 36 $5-866053¢=TP 16 34
PD=0201000=-08 20 17 | S$S=4090610~SP 2 20 $S=7060610=SP 36 8 SS=8660619=TP f,° 113
PS=0200062=KH 16 42 | $S=409n610=SP 26 59 SS=706n0610=SP 36 42 $5-9090619=TP 16 25
PS=0200062=KH 18 21 §5-5060310=SP 16 20 $5=7080520=SP 20 3% $8=979n619=TP 14 38
PS=0300132=KH 10 32 [ s$S=506n419=SP 20 42 $S=708n520=SP 20 48| 55-909n619-TP 16 18
PS=0400n182=K0 2 4 SS=506n410=SP 20 57 $S=709n510-SP 4 16 $8-9090619=TP 16 b4
‘ §5=5060410=SP 22 8 $S=709n0510=SP 16 13 55=9090619=TP 18 23
SNAP RING | Ak A $5=5090610=SP 4 25 $5=7090510=SP 22 61 S5=909n64g=SP 22 6
RC=1401213-KP 6 34 | 55-5110710=SP 27 1" $§-7090520~SP 2 36| 55-9090813-TP 38 18
RE.0200000-K0 20 6 | sS=5110710~SP 28 15 $5=709n520-SP 2 38 $5=9090813=-TP 39 12
RE.0400000-K0 12 1 §8-5150510=SP 22 12 $8S=7090530=~SP 26 49 SS=9111919=SP 12 21
RE=0500000~K0 12 22 | $S5=6060410=TP 122 34 $S=7090540=TP 2 32 $5=9111010=SP 24 52
RE=0500000=K0 14 ? $S=6060410=TP 20 4o $5=7090619-SP 2 27| 55-9111050=SP 12 16
RE=090N000=KP 12,51 $5=6080340=SP 2 25 $5=7090710=SL ‘2 17| S§5-9111610-SP 24 15
$S=6080610=SP 12 27 $S=7090710=SP 4 14 $5-9112310-§P 26 16
RUBBER RING | on7| $5S=6080410=SP 1% 16 $$-7090850~SP 4 43 $5=9120910~TP 12 35
-R0.0601501-00 12 42 | sS=6080410=SP 14 30 $S=7090850=SP 34 o 021 $5=9121219~TP 6 26
R0-1331701-00 26 3| sS=6080410=SP 16 39 $S=7090850~SP 36 25 §5-9921219=TP 6 3
RO-4453001-00 6 40 | s$S-6090420=SP 8 42 $5=7090910=SP 2 46 $5=9121210=TP 1% 15
$5=-6090510=SP 38 S $5=7090%10=TP 24 57 $5=9121210=TP 14 39
THROAT PLATE g1 $5=6090520~SP 4 35 $S=709n910=TP 34 38 $§-9151210=TP 4 10
R42(0S5=EQD=EQB 34 2 §S«6090620=SP 26 54 $S=7090910~TP 36 47 $5§=9151219=TP 8 15
R4205.EQD.EQ0 24 27 | $S=6090630=SP 2 29 §5=7091110=SP 2 6 $5-9151219=TP 10 4
R4405=E0D-E0B 36 1 $8-6090630-SP 4 22 $S=7091110~SP 2 34 $5=9151210=TP 1% 12
R4508.E00.C00 26 26 | $5-6090630~SP 4 36 $8=7091110=SP 4 19 $5-=9151219=TP 16 23
R4608.E0F.600 37 1 $S=6090630=SP 4 30 $5=7091110~SP 4 32 §5=9151210=TP 16 40
RA608_EQH_600-A 37 2| s5=60%0630=SP 4 44 $S=7091110=SP 6 2 $8=9151219=TP 18 29
R&612=-E0F=600=-A 37 3| $5-6090630-SP 14 26 §S=7091119=SP 26 2 $S=9151210=TP 20 20
- $S=6090630~-SP 16 9 $S=7091119=SP 38 12 $5=9151219=TP 26 22
HINGE SCREW | B2 $S=6090630~SP 16 15 $S=7091110=SP 39 7 $5-9151639=CP 26 4S5
SD=0260271=SP 10 34 $$=6090630=SP 16 46 $S=7110519=SP 27 18 $$=9152130~CP 26 60
SD=0260271=SP 20 51 $S=6090630-SP 22 2 $§$=7110510=SP 28 24 $5=9703413=CP 8 25
$D=0450211=SP 14 S| $S=6090630=SP 22 4 $S=711nS4=SP 39 14
SD=0450701=TP [ 14 $S=6090630=SP 24 38 $S=7110540=SP 32 17 | pLuG kAR
SD=0450701=TP 6 17 $5=6090630=5P 26 8 $S=7110710=SP [ 13 TA=0180401=-M0 8 5
SD=0450701=TP 6 19| $5-6090630=SP 26 15 $S=7110710=SP 6 16 TA=-0290301=Mo 6 41
SD=g450701=TP 6 23 $$=60906309~SP 26 46 $S=7110710=SP 10 22 TA=0750404=Ro 4 13
S0=0450701=TP 6 28 $5-6090630=SP 34 9 $§§=7110720~=TP 18 6 TA=1030402=R0O 10 1
$0=0500251~8P 34 2B | s$5-6090630-SP 36 23 $S=-7110910~SP 26 49 TA=1250406=R0 2 39
S0=0500251=SP 36 33 $5=609n630=-SP 38 ] $8=7110910=SP 38 16 TA=2050805=R0 4 12
SD=0640751=SP 1% 29 $5=6090630=SP 39 2 $$-7110910=SP 39 14
SD=0641004=SP 14 23 $S=6090650=SP 20 S5 $5=7110910=TP 6 21 | WASHER| B
S0=0720261=SP 12 24 | sS=6090670=TP 2 40 §5=7110910~TP 6 25 WP=0250516=SD 20 33
$D=p720271=3P 12 24 $S=6090670=TP 14 45 $8=7110910=7TP 6 3o WP=0330500~0E 14 49
$0=0720801~TH 18 3 $S=6090670=TP 22 54 $5-7111810=SP 26 44 WP=0350516=SD 20 47
SCREW ; * $S=6090810-SP 6 4 §5=7112420=SP 26 54 | yp-0371016~SD 4 3
SK=2352500~SC 27 31 ss=6091210-TP 12 38 | $5-7120640-SP 14 1| wpP-0371016=50 22 20
SK=3382001~SE 30 34 $S=6110420=TP 8 59 $§=7120910=~SP 12 40 WP=0371016=SD 26 5%
SK=3382001~SE 32 35| s$S=6110610=TP 26 32 $§~7120910~TP 1% 10 WP=0450000=S0 8 28
SK=3382001~SE 32 47| 55-6110650-TP 10 30 $S=7121419=SP 26 58 WP=0,80856~SP 24 53
5K=3412000=-8¢C 27 21| s§5=6110710-TP 10 36| SS=7150940-SP 26 47 | wWP-0501014=SC 2 1%
SK=3412000-$C 28 21| $S=6110710=TP 18 30 §5=7151210=SP 20 22 WP=0501016=~SD 24 59
SM=4051405=8E 30 10 §S=6111740=SP 24 39 §§=-7151330=-5P [ 46 WP=0501014=S0 38 2
SM=4051405=SE 32 .13 $S=6120740o=SP 26 28 SS=7151410=TP 36 4 WP=0501016=SD 39 s
SH=4061201=8E 30 32 $S=6121010=SP 4 9 §8=7151559=SP 10 42 WP=0551016=SH 12 >
SM=4061201=SE 32 33 §$=6121020"SP 8 10 SS-8080310-TP 37 8 WP=0612054=SD 6 45
SM=4061201=8E 32 45 $5=6121020~SP 10 19 SS=8080419~TP 8 27 WP=0621014=SD 12 45
SM=6053000=SE 30 17 | s$S=6121020-SP 12 13 SS=808n410~TP 8 36| wP-0751576-S0 2 49
SH=6053000~SE 32 20 | ss-6121020-SP 16 5 SS=8080419-TP 16 24 WP=0850002~SC 28 12
SM=-6061200-SE 30 6 | ss=6121020-SP 16 36 §S=8¢g9n410=SP 2 9 wp-0850002-sP 8 23
SM=6061200=SE 32 7 $§5=6121020~SP 20 14 $5=-8110410~SP 10 18 WP=1107016=5C 27 7
SM=6061200~SE 32 39 $5=6121050=-SP 4 4 $5-8110410=~TP 4 28 WP=1107016=SC 28 4
SM~9083653~SN 28 11 | s55-69210509~SP 22 10 $8=8110410~TP 8 35| wp=1702600=-50 30 26
$Q=1090401~MZ 26 17 $5-6121050=SP 27 19 $5-8110419~TP 12 11 WP=1702600~5S0 32 39
$Q=1110401=M2 8 19 $S+~6121050=SP 28 25 $S=8110410=TP 14 19 WS=0822010=KP 2 50
$Q=1110401=-M2 26 20 | s§5-6121219=SP 12 49 SS=811n419=TP 22 57 WS-0822010-KP 8 24
$Q=1110401=MZ 26 36 | ss=6121220-TP 10 9 $S=8110410=TP 26 39 WS=1643202=KR 30 2°
$Q-1110403-M2  2¢ 34 | $5-6121220-TP 19 12 | S5S8=811n510"SP 20 11| wS-1643202-kR 32 31
$Q=1120451=M2 g 21 $S=612122¢=TP 12 28 §5-8110750=SP 10 37 WZ-0541510~KP 34 29
$Q=1120451=M2 24 5 $8-612122¢=TP 18 9 $5=-8120740=SP 2 22 W2=0541510=KP 36 34
$S=1090930=5P 2 47 | s55-6121220-TP 18 13 SS=8120740=SP 6 9 W2=2440310=KH 6 36
$5=2110920=TP 24 28 | $5-6121619=SP 20 25 $5=8120740-SP 1% 20
$S=309n619=SP 27 12 SS=6121610=TP 6 42 $S=8120740=SP 24 19
$S~3090610~SP 28 16 SS=6151440=SP 16 39 $5=-815n510=~TP 24 25
$S=4060310=SP 10 27 | sS-6152440=SP 2 2 $S=815071p-TP 26 55
— 42 — ¥
. . . . 1
4 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




TONYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL €O.. LTD.

Address :

23-3, Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku,
Tokyo 160, Japan

Cable : JUKI TOKYO
1 { Telex : 22967;232-2301
Phone : 03 (205) 1188, 1189, 1190
' 1

4

.0 0.9
00,000
169:0:%0,

R LRk =t

T182
B A BB DI HiRT 8 0 2 0 1 TELG80) 111 (RN

From the library of3 Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LekifGed in 2pan

e






